
penn state university press
Fall and Winter 2015



About the Press
The Pennsylvania State University Press fulfills the academic 
mission of The Pennsylvania State University by publishing 
peer-reviewed books and journals for national and interna-
tional scholarly communities. Recognized for supporting 
first-class scholarship and demanding exceptional editorial 
and design standards, the press celebrated its fifty-eighth 
year in 2014. The press’s award-winning publication program 
focuses on American and European history, animal studies, 
art and architectural history, rhetoric and communication 
studies, Latin American studies, medieval studies, philosophy, 
Jewish studies, and religious studies. Moreover, the press 
takes seriously its mission to publish books and journals 
of interest and benefit to the citizens of Pennsylvania and 
the mid-Atlantic region. A vigorous journals program, now 
comprising more than forty journals, places the press on the 
cutting edge of research in the arts and humanities. 

Subject Index
Animal Studies.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2–3
Anthropology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3, 11
Archaeology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26–27
Architecture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Art History .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1, 6–8, 10, 11–13
Biography.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  25
Book History.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1, 6, 23
Business and Economics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17, 25
Education.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12, 16
General Interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2–5, 26
Graphic Studies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4–5
History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 11, 14–15, 18–19, 24–26
Labor Studies  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Literature.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20, 23
Medieval and Early Modern Studies . . . . . . . . 6–10, 14–15
Museum Studies.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .11
Nature.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Philosophy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10, 17, 19, 21–22
Photography . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Political Science . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16–18
Regional  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26–27
Religion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14–15, 22–24
Rhetoric and Communication Studies . . . . . . . . 16, 18, 20
Journals.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  28–35
Sales Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37

Illustrations
Front and back images: Hyenas in Harar, Ethiopia. Photos by 

Marcus Baynes-Rock.
Page 2, left: Rose-Tu with Sawdust. Photo by Dick Blau.
Page 2, bottom: Sung Surin and Tusko. Photo by Dick Blau.
Page 5: Detail from My Degeneration by Peter Dunlap-Shohl.

The Pennsylvania State University Press 
820 North University Drive 
University Support Bldg. 1, Suite C 
University Park, PA 16802-1003 
814-865-1327 | Fax 814-863-1408 
Toll Free Orders: 800-326-9180 
Toll Free Fax: 877-778-2665

Examination Copy Policy
See www.psupress.org/ordering/order_main.html#Exam.

Desk Copy Policy
See www.psupress.org/ordering/order_main.html#Desk.

Review Copy Policy 
Submit review copy requests via email to Danny Bellet, 
Publicity Manager, djb49@psu.edu.

All books published by Penn State University Press are available 
through bookstores, wholesalers, or directly from the publisher, 
and are available worldwide, except where noted. Titles, publica-
tion dates, and prices announced in this catalogue are subject to 
change without notice. Most books are available on popular ebook 
platforms.

Abbreviations 
tr: trade discount; sh: short discount

Penn State is an affirmative action, equal opportunity University. 
U. Ed. LIB. 15-505.



www.psupress.org | 1

Graphic Passion
Matisse and the Book Arts

John Bidwell

The great painter Henri Matisse was also a great book illus-
trator. A pioneering member of the Fauves, a supreme col-
orist, a remarkable draftsman, and a creative genius: this 
is the Matisse known and admired by everyone with even 
a passing interest in modem art. But few know Matisse as 
an artist who designed and illustrated his own books. From 
1912 until his death in 1954, he engaged in nearly fifty il-
lustration projects, many of which rank among the greatest 
artists’ books of the twentieth century. A master print-
maker, equally adept in various media, he ensured that his 
prints would appear to best advantage in conjunction with 
the printed page. He directly participated in page layout, 
typography, lettering, ornament, cover design, and even 
the choice of text. More than any others of his rank and 
stature, he knew the principles of visual communication 
and perceived the potential of letterpress printing.

Graphic Passion recounts the publication history of nearly 
fifty books illustrated by Matisse, including masterworks 
such as Lettres portugaises, Mallarmé’s Poésies, and his 
own Jazz. It is the first comprehensive in-depth analysis 
of his book-production ventures and the first systematic 
survey of this topic in English. Drawing on unpublished 
correspondence and business documents, it contains new 
information about his illustration methods, typographic 
precepts, literary sensibilities, and staunch opinions about 
the role of the artist in the publication process.

John Bidwell is Astor Curator and Department Head of 
Printed Books and Bindings at the Morgan Library and 
Museum.

272 pages | 202 color illustrations | 9 × 11 | October 
isbn 978-0-271-07111-4 | case: $65.00/£46.95/€72.95 tr 
Penn State Series in the History of the Book 
Co-published with The Morgan Library

Art History/Book History

“This illuminating book considers Matisse’s 

illustrated books in admirable detail, giving 

unprecedented attention to the collabora-

tive nature of Matisse’s book projects and 

to the relationship between their aesthetic 

qualities and the various technical factors 

that went into their production.”

—Jack Flam,  
author of Matisse:  

The Man and His Art, 1869–1918



2 | penn state university press

Elephant House
Dick Blau and Nigel Rothfels

In Elephant House, photographer Dick Blau and histo-
rian Nigel Rothfels offer a thought-provoking study of 
the Oregon Zoo’s Asian Elephant Building and the daily 
routines of its residents—human and pachyderm alike. 
Without an agenda beyond a desire to build a deeper un-
derstanding of this enigmatic environment, Elephant House 
is the result of the authors’ unique creative collaboration 
and explores the relationships between captive elephants 
and their human caregivers.

Blau’s evocative photographs are complex and challeng-
ing, while Rothfels’s text offers a scholarly and personal 
response to the questions that surround elephants and 
captivity. Elephant House does not take sides in the debate 
over zoos but focuses instead on the bonds of attentive-
ness between the animals and their keepers. Accompanied 
by a foreword from retired elephant keeper Mike Keele, 
Elephant House is a frank, fascinating look at the evolving 
world of elephant husbandry.

Dick Blau, a photographer and filmmaker, is the author of 
Skyros Carnival, Bright Balkan Morning, and Polka Happiness, 
three photo-ethnographies that look at the transformative 
power of music and dance.

Nigel Rothfels is a historian of animals and culture. He is 
the author of Savages and Beasts: The Birth of the Modern 
Zoo, which examines the origins of naturalistic displays 
in zoos; the editor of Representing Animals, a foundational 
interdisciplinary collection in the field of animal studies; 
and the editor of Animalibus, Penn State Press’s scholarly 
series about animals and culture. 

112 pages | 69 color illustrations | 9 × 9 | October 
isbn 978-0-271-07085-8 | case: $29.95/£21.95/€32.95 tr 
Animalibus: Of Animals and Cultures

General Interest/Photography/Animal Studies



1-800-326-9180 | 3

“I shouldn’t say that I envy Marcus for his 

intimacy with hyenas, because intimacy is 

the world’s best way of gaining knowledge 

of an animal, and there’s no such thing as 

too much knowledge about hyenas. Instead, 

I should acknowledge the deep gratitude I 

feel, and that all of us should feel, about this 

work that he’s done and the possibilities it 

offers. If we knew all animals as he knows 

hyenas, we’d save the world.”

—Elizabeth Marshall Thomas

Among the Bone Eaters
Encounters with Hyenas in Harar

Marcus Baynes-Rock 
Foreword by Elizabeth Marshall Thomas

“Among the Bone Eaters is a fascinating read. Most readers 
will be surprised to learn about the very close, reciprocal, 
and mutually beneficial relationships that have evolved 
between resident carnivorous spotted hyenas and people 
in Harar—and how overcoming fear led to enduring friend-
ships. This book touches on a very timely topic, namely, 
human-animal relationships (anthrozoology) in a human-
dominated world in which these sorts of encounters are not 
only inevitable but also essential to understanding.” 
 —Marc Bekoff, author of Rewilding Our Hearts:  
 Building Pathways of Compassion and Coexistence

Large carnivores in wild places are usually studied by 
biologists inside vehicles using telemetry and noninvasive 
methods. So what happens when an anthropologist studies 
a clan of spotted hyenas, Africa’s second-largest carnivores, 
up close, and in a city of a hundred thousand inhabitants? 
In Among the Bone Eaters, Marcus Baynes-Rock takes us to 
the ancient city of Harar in Ethiopia, where the gey waraba 
(hyenas of the city) are welcome in the streets and appreci-
ated among the locals for the protection they provide from 
harmful spirits and dangerous “mountain” hyenas. They’ve 
even become a local tourist attraction.

In addition to the difficult conditions, stone-throwing 
children, and intransigent bureaucracy, Baynes-Rock 
had to contend with a clan of hyena subjects intent on 
avoiding people. After months of frustration, three young 
hyenas drew him into the hidden world of the Sofi clan. He 
learned the elements that make up a hyena’s life, from the 
delectability of dead livestock and the nuisance of dogs 
to the unbounded thrill of hyena chase-play under the 
light of a full moon. Baynes-Rock’s personal relations with 
the hyenas from the Sofi clan expand the bounds of how 
human-animal relations are conceived. This is multispecies 
ethnography taken to its logical realization, revealing its 
messy, intersubjective, dangerously transformative poten-
tial, dissolving distinctions between human and animal so 
all that matters is subjects and how they affect each other.

Marcus Baynes-Rock is a research associate with the Uni-
versity of Notre Dame.

272 pages | 48 illustrations/3 maps | 7 × 9 | October 
isbn 978-0-271-06720-9 | case: $34.95/£24.95/€38.95 tr 
Animalibus: Of Animals and Cultures

General Interest/Animal Studies/Anthropology



4 | penn state university press

“The inventive symbolism never overwhelms 

the emotional honesty grounding this compel-

ling memoir, which also contributes to the bur-

geoning field of ‘graphic medicine’ by explor-

ing in both frank and funny terms the complex 

impact of illness and death on a family.”

—Paul Gravett,  
Times Literary Supplement

Things to Do in a Retirement Home 
Trailer Park
 . . . When You’re 29 and Unemployed

Aneurin Wright

“A work of unflinching reality and subtle beauty. . . . The 
graphic novel Aneurin Wright has created is beautifully 
illustrated and poetic in its phrasing. The ellipses are 
perfectly balanced with what he calls the ‘golden moments,’ 
the beats telling the story. With such a deft touch and the 
ability to soak so many complex emotions into each page, 
Wright’s Things to Do in a Retirement Home Trailer Park 
deserves a place next to the richest memoirs as well as the 
most vibrant fantasies.” —Gavin Ritchie, Arts Journal

Aneurin (Nye) Wright hasn’t been on good terms with his 
father for a long time. When he receives a call on his birth-
day from his father, Neil, he isn’t quite sure how to react. 
Neil has been diagnosed with emphysema and is “certi-
fied for hospice,” a six-month death sentence. He needs 
help. Newly unemployed, Nye is free to move into the 
trailer park where his father lives and assume the role of 
caregiver. Neither Nye nor Neil is particularly enthralled 
by the situation. 

Things to Do in a Retirement Home Trailer Park documents 
Nye’s reconciliation with his father as he cares for him in 
hospice. Their daily schedule of pill counting and medi-
cal checks unfolds in an extraordinary world where the 
protagonist is a minotaur and his father a rhinoceros, 
social workers are sea turtles, and mobile homes move 
atop gigantic elephants. Curious neighbors and medical 
and social care workers—whether man or beast—become 
their friends, and the family comes together once more. 
Nye and his father become more intimate as they reveal 
more and more of their emotions to each other. As the old 
man battles against emphysema, his shortness of breath 
becomes more evident until his speech bubbles, previously 
charged with pithy comment, are mostly filled with pauses. 
Graphic artist Aneurin Wright’s unforgettable debut is a 
universal tale of love and loss told in a wholly original way.

Aneurin Wright earned a BA in English Literature from 
Yale and a BFA in Illustration and Communication Design 
from the Pratt Institute. He was the lead animator for the 
Short History of the United States cartoon sequence in 
Michael Moore’s Academy Award–winning documentary 
Bowling for Columbine. He lives in Brighton, England, with 
his graphic-designer wife, Lyndsay.

320 pages | color illustrations | 7.75 × 9.8 | November 
isbn 978-0-271-07112-1 | paper: $32.95/£23.95/€36.95 tr 
Graphic Medicine Series

Graphic Studies/General Interest



“I could have recommended Peter Dunlap-

Shohl’s book because it brings attention to 

a great purpose. Or because it is brave and 

honest work. Or even simply to acknowl-

edge an achievement of this magnitude 

created under physical, psychological, and 

emotional circumstances that most of us 

will never understand.

“But I’m not endorsing Peter’s graphic 

novel for any of those reasons. I’m doing so 

because this is a damn fine work of art, by a 

damn fine artist.”

—Nick Galifianakis,  
Washington Post cartoonist

My Degeneration
A Journey Through Parkinson’s

Peter Dunlap-Shohl

How does one deal with a diagnosis of Parkinson’s disease 
at the age of forty-three? My Degeneration, by former 
Anchorage Daily News staff cartoonist Peter Dunlap-Shohl, 
answers the question with humor and passion, recounting 
the author’s attempt to come to grips with the “malicious 
whimsy” of this chronic, progressive, and disabling disease. 
This graphic novel tracks Dunlap-Shohl’s journey through 
depression, the worsening symptoms of the disease, the 
juggling of medications and their side effects, the impact 
on relations with family and community, and the raft of 
mental and physical changes wrought by the malady. 

My Degeneration examines the current state of Parkinson’s 
care, including doctor/patient relations and the repercus-
sions of a disease that, among other things, impairs move-
ment, can rob patients of their ability to speak or write, 
degrades sufferers’ ability to deal with complexity, and 
interferes with the sense of balance. Readers learn what it’s 
like to undergo a dramatic, demanding, and audacious bit 
of high-tech brain surgery that can mysteriously restore 
much of a patient’s control over symptoms. But My Degen-
eration is more than a Parkinson’s memoir. Dunlap-Shohl 
gives the person newly diagnosed with Parkinson’s disease 
the information necessary to cope with it on a day-to-day 
basis. He chronicles the changes that life with the disease 
can bring to the way one sees the world and the way one 
is seen by the wider community. Dunlap-Shohl imparts a 
realistic basis for hope—hope not only to carry on, but to 
enjoy a decent quality of life.

Peter Dunlap-Shohl worked as a cartoonist for the Anchor-
age Daily News for 25 years. He has won various prizes, 
including the First Amendment Award from the Alaska  
Press Club. His blogs are Frozen Grin and Off & On, the 
Alaska PD Rag, about living with Parkinson’s disease.

106 pages | 97 color illustrations | 6.5 × 8.5 | November 
isbn 978-0-271-07102-2 | paper: $29.95/£21.95/€26.95 tr 
Graphic Medicine Series

Graphic Studies/General Interest



6 | penn state university press

From Giotto to Botticelli
The Artistic Patronage of the Humiliati in Florence

Julia I. Miller and Laurie Taylor-Mitchell

“From Giotto to Botticelli 
presents a comprehensive 
study of the Church of the 
Ognissanti in Florence as a 
way to better understand 
the ideology and interests 
of the Humiliati, a reli-
gious order whose art pa-
tronage has been unjustly 
neglected. This fascinating 
study sheds new light on 

how the Humiliati shaped art to suit their changing goals 
as they moved from poverty and humility to secular plea-
sures and wealth. Sumptuously illustrated, thoroughly re-
searched, and well written, this book convinces the reader 
of the critical importance of an order whose patronage was 
momentous for the history of art.” 
 —Diane Wolfthal, Rice University

In From Giotto to Botticelli, Julia Miller and Laurie Taylor-
Mitchell explore the three-hundred-year rise and fall of the 
Humiliati (“Humbled Ones”), a religious order infamous for 
its attempt to assassinate Saint Carlo Borromeo and ulti-
mately suppressed, by papal bull, in 1571. This book focuses 
on the order’s artistic patronage and considers the major 
works by artists such as Giotto, Donatello, Botticelli, and 
Ghirlandaio that the Humiliati commissioned for the Church 
of the Ognissanti in Florence. Miller and Taylor-Mitchell 
reveal how the Humiliati promoted their public image 
through the visual arts and examine the themes and ideas in 
these works. The Humiliati have received remarkably little 
scholarly attention to date, in part because of their suppres-
sion and eradication by the Church. This is one of the first 
comprehensive historical studies of this important religious 
order and the central role the Humiliati played in the history 
of Italian art. From Giotto to Botticelli will appeal not only to 
art historians but also to scholars of history, religion, and 
cultural studies, as well as to members of the general public.

Julia I. Miller is Professor of Art History at the California 
State University, Long Beach.

Laurie Taylor-Mitchell was Associate Professor of Art His-
tory at Hood College. She is currently an engaged activist 
for public education in Baltimore County.

264 pages | 34 color/47 b&w illustrations/3 maps | 9 × 10 | July 
isbn 978-0-271-06503-8 | case: $74.95/£53.95/€83.95 sh

Art History/Medieval and Early Modern Studies

Piranesi’s Lost Words
Heather Hyde Minor

“Heather Hyde Minor 
has written an entirely 
new kind of book about 
Piranesi. Here we can as-
sess Piranesi not primarily 
as an architect or as an 
engraver but as a maker 
of books. Minor gives em-
phasis to Piranesi’s words 
and how they amplify the 
long-recognized original-
ity of his images. She also 

gives us an immediate feeling for Piranesi the obstinate, 
sometimes disputatious scholar-artist who did not shrink 
from debate with the socially mighty among his foreign 
patrons.” —Alden R. Gordon, Trinity College

Giovanni Battista Piranesi was one of the most important 
artists eighteenth-century Europe produced. But Piranesi 
was more than an artist; he was an engraver and print-
maker, architect, antiquities dealer, archaeologist, drafts-
man, publisher, bookseller, and author. In Piranesi’s Lost 
Words, Heather Hyde Minor considers Piranesi the author 
and publisher, focusing on his major publications from 1756 
to his death in 1778. Piranesi designed and manufactured 
twelve beautiful, large-format books combining visual and 
verbal content over the course of his lifetime. While the 
images from these books have been widely studied, they are 
usually considered in isolation from the texts in which they 
originally appeared. This study reunifies Piranesi’s texts and 
images, interpreting them in conjunction as composite art. 
Minor shows how this composite art demonstrates Piranesi’s 
gift for interpreting the classical world and its remains—and 
how his books offer a critique of both the Enlightenment 
project of creating an epistemology of the classical past and 
how eighteenth-century scholars explicated this past. Pira-
nesi’s books, Minor argues, were integral to the emergence of 
the modern discipline of art history. Using new, previously 
unpublished archival material, Piranesi’s Lost Words refines 
our understanding of Piranesi’s works and the eighteenth-
century context in which they were created.

Heather Hyde Minor is Associate Professor of Art History at 
the University of Notre Dame. She is the author of The Cul-
ture of Architecture in Enlightenment Rome (Penn State, 2006).

248 pages | 130 duotone illustrations | 8 × 10 | October 
isbn 978-0-271-06549-6 | case: $79.95/£56.95/€88.95 sh

Art History/Book History



1-800-326-9180 | 7

Raphael’s Ostrich
Una Roman D’Elia

“Raphael’s Ostrich is a learned, ambitious, and very original 
book. Taking as its starting point a curious detail in a paint-
ing generally credited to Raphael, it throws new light on 
Italian sixteenth-century ideas about artistic invention and 
about the ways in which works of art were meant to be under-
stood or enjoyed by the audience for which they were made.” 
 —Charles Hope,  
 The Warburg Institute, University of London

Raphael’s Ostrich begins with a little-studied aspect of 
Raphael’s painting—the ostrich, which appears as an at-
tribute of Justice, painted in the Sala di Costantino in the 
Vatican. Una Roman D’Elia traces the cultural and artistic 
history of the ostrich from its appearances in ancient 
Egyptian hieroglyphs to the menageries and grotesque 
ornaments of sixteenth-century Italy. Following the 
complex history of shifting interpretations given to the 
ostrich in scientific, literary, religious, poetic, and satirical 
texts and images, D’Elia demonstrates the rich variety of 
ways in which people made sense of this living “monster,” 
which was depicted as the embodiment of heresy, stupidity, 
perseverance, justice, fortune, gluttony, and other virtues 
and vices. Because Raphael was revered as a god of art, art-
ists imitated and competed with his ostrich, while religious 
and cultural critics complained about the potential for 
misinterpreting such obscure imagery. This book not only 
considers the history of the ostrich but also explores how 
Raphael’s painting forced viewers to question how mean-
ing is attributed to the natural world, a debate of central 
importance in early modern Europe at a time when the 
disciplines of modern art history and natural history were 
developing. The strangeness of Raphael’s ostrich, situated 
at the crossroads of art, religion, myth, and natural history, 
both reveals lesser-known sides of Raphael’s painting and 
illuminates major cultural shifts in attitudes toward nature 
and images in the Renaissance. More than simply an 
examination of a single artist or a single subject, Raphael’s 
Ostrich offers an accessible, erudite, and charming alterna-
tive to Vasari’s pervasive model of the history of sixteenth-
century Italian art.

Una Roman D’Elia is Associate Professor of Art History at 
Queen’s University.

296 pages | 50 color/150 b&w illustrations | 9 × 10 | December 
isbn 978-0-271-06640-0 | case: $74.95/£53.95/€83.95 sh

Art History/Medieval and Early Modern Studies

“This is a delightful, massively erudite, well-

written, and well-composed treatise on an 

unexpected subject. It will be of interest to 

art historians, classicists, medievalists, liter-

ary scholars, social historians, iconographers, 

scholars of the classical revival, historians 

of science, experts in Renaissance emblems, 

and (above all) scholars of sixteenth-century 

art, especially scholars of the grotesque. It is 

the history of a particular bird, along with its 

various meanings and implications, and deals 

with the tension between naturalism and 

allegory, carrying us from ancient Egypt and 

Israel through Greece and Rome to the Middle 

Ages, the High Renaissance, and beyond.”

 —Paul Barolsky, University of Virginia



8 | penn state university press

New in Paperback

A Sisterhood of Sculptors
American Artists in Nineteenth-Century Rome

Melissa Dabakis

“[Dabakis] builds a vital 
context for how the work 
of these artists also 
served as pointed and par-
ticular responses to issues 
at home, such as the Civil 
War, abolitionism, Recon-
struction, and suffrage. As 
Dabakis elucidates, their 
work and their careers 
served as inspiration and 

models for a younger generation of women artists at a time 
when ‘genius’ was a quality reserved primarily for men.” 
 —K. P. Buick, Choice

“[A Sisterhood of Sculptors] is a good example of how an 
author can blend scholarly research on multiple disciplines 
with clear, concise writing that is both informative and 
appealing to a wide audience. Drawing on personal records, 
correspondence, and previous scholarship on the topic, 
Dabakis adroitly balances social, cultural, and political 
history with vivid personal portraits of the artists. . . . The 
thoughtfully chosen photographic illustrations provide 
further evidence of each sculptor’s skills which equaled, if 
not rivaled, those of male sculptors of the era. The reader 
emerges with a clearer picture of each artist’s personality, 
as well as a greater understanding of their creative process-
es and of their significance to the history of American art.” 
 —Marty Miller, ARLIS/NA Reviews

“A Sisterhood of Sculptors is a rich and satisfying account of 
that brave band of nineteenth-century Americans who 
defied Victorian conventions of womanhood to live in Italy 
as professional marble sculptors. Melissa Dabakis embeds 
these audacious women in the struggles for suffrage 
and the politics of race, as well as the pre-1876 taste and 
demand for large-scale neoclassical sculptures, rendering 
them inseparable from the larger forces of history that 
shaped and confined them.” 
 —Wanda Corn, Stanford University

Melissa Dabakis is Professor of Art History at Kenyon 
College.

304 pages | 100 illustrations/3 maps | 9 × 10 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-06220-4 | paper: $29.95/£21.95/€32.95 sh 
This project is made possible through support from the  
Terra Foundation for American Art

Art History

New in Paperback

The Dark Side of Genius
The Melancholic Persona in Art, ca. 1500–1700

Laurinda S. Dixon

“[The] Dark Side of Genius is 
essentially an art history, 
and is lavishly illustrat-
ed. . . . This is a coffee-
table book and much 
more: a pleasure to own 
as a real book rather than 
as an e-book, as well as 
excellent in its scholarship 
and style. . . . If one has an 
interest in early modern 

melancholy, one should buy this book, and not just for the 
illustrations. Dixon sheds new light on both familiar and 
unfamiliar images and texts, and in doing so has provided a 
thing of beauty for the modern researcher.”  
 —Clark Lawlor, Bulletin of the History of Medicine

“A beautifully illustrated book that goes a long way to 
proving that iconography is alive and well in the study of 
Renaissance art history. Dixon deftly traces the visual evo-
lution of the pervasive cultural concept over two millennia 
through its religious, artistic, philosophical, and scientific 
manifestations.” —Michael Ann Holly,  
 Renaissance Quarterly

“The first comprehensive study of melancholia in early 
modern Europe, The Dark Side of Genius is original and 
fascinating. Musicologists, gender scholars, religious stud-
ies specialists, art historians, and historians of science will 
benefit greatly from this intriguing and invaluable book. 
Laurinda Dixon sheds new light on religious melancholia, 
love melancholia, scholarly melancholy, and artists who 
are melancholics, and she ends with a discussion of the 
syndrome’s cure. Her book explores many long-neglected 
texts and images, and it is written clearly, concisely, and in 
a lively manner. The book, in short, is a pleasure to read.” 
 —Diane Wolfthal, Rice University

Laurinda S. Dixon is Professor of Art History in the De-
partment of Art and Music Histories at Syracuse University.

264 pages | 62 color/77 b&w illustrations | 9 × 10 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-05936-5 | paper: $39.95/£28.95/€44.95 sh

Art History/Medieval and Early Modern Studies



www.psupress.org | 9

New in Paperback

Urban Legends
Civic Identity and the Classical Past in Northern Italy, 
1250–1350

Carrie E. Beneš

“Beneš’ study allows us 
intimate access to the 
heart of the North Italian 
city-state, to the aspira-
tions, fears, and passions, 
not only of the elites 
but of the wider urban 
community. . . . [This is] 
a magnificent piece of 
scholarship and a highly 
valuable contribution to a 
subject full of modern-day 
resonance.” —P. Oldfield,  
 English Historical Review

“This book—as thorough, information packed, and clearly 
written as it is—will help redraw the picture of the history 
of medieval Italy, and it will serve as a model for engagement 
and debate regarding a period and a region often overlooked.”
 —Christopher S. Celenza, American Academy in Rome

“Well before the Renaissance’s ‘discovery’ of the classical 
past, Carrie Beneš finds, medieval Italians at all social 
levels made extensive use of that past to forge their own 
corporate identities. This book illuminates an important as-
pect of Italian city-state history and describes how people 
in turbulent times sought a usable past in order to define 
and strengthen them. Beneš makes deft use of a wide range 
of source materials and methodologies—architectural, 
literary, archival, and anthropological. Urban Legends offers 
a fascinating glimpse into the formation of memory in the 
late medieval world.” 
 —Thomas F. Madden, Saint Louis University

Carrie Beneš is Associate Professor of Medieval and  
Renaissance History at the New College of Florida.

296 pages | 22 illustrations/5 maps | 6 × 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-03766-0 | paper: $39.95/£29.95/€44.95 sh

History/Medieval and Early Modern Studies

New in Paperback

Contested Treasure
Jews and Authority in the Crown of Aragon

Thomas W. Barton

“Focusing on Tortosa as 
a case study, Thomas 
Barton’s exhaustively re-
searched and well-crafted 
book offers an insightful 
intervention into one of 
the thorniest historio-
graphical questions: what 
was the nature and extent 
of royal jurisdiction over 
Jews in the medieval 
Crown of Aragon? In a 
compelling fashion, Bar-
ton shows that Tortosa 

was not an anomaly but in line with the manner in which 
the crown, religious and municipal entities, local lords, and 
the Jews themselves negotiated issues of political and fiscal 
jurisdiction. By problematizing the issue and refusing to 
accept monochrome interpretations, Contested Treasure 
makes a timely contribution to our understanding of these 
questions. This is a wonderful and insightful book!” 
 —Teofilo F. Ruiz, UCLA

“Thomas Barton’s study of the Jews in the Crown of Aragon, 
focusing on Tortosa, is a major contribution to an ongoing 
discussion of assertion of and resistance to regalian author-
ity in the kingdom. Barton is quite aware of the distinctive-
ness of Tortosan developments, but he also makes a strong 
case for deeper similarities with developments elsewhere. 
His study adds to other scholars’ recent reevaluation of the 
jurisdictional disputes among ecclesiastics and lay authori-
ties elsewhere in Europe and the implications of these dis-
putes for the lived experience of vulnerable groups. I regard 
Barton’s book as an extraordinarily fine and fine-grained 
piece of work.” —William Chester Jordan,  
 Princeton University

Thomas W. Barton is Associate Professor of History at the 
University of San Diego.

312 pages | 3 maps | 6 × 9 | December 

isbn 978-0-271-06473-4 paper: $34.95/£25.95/€38.95 sh 
Iberian Encounter and Exchange, 475–1755 Series

History/Medieval and Early Modern Studies

Also of Interest
Chronicling History: Chroniclers 
and Historians in Medieval and 
Renaissance Italy
Edited by Sharon Dale, Alison Williams 
Lewin, and Duane J. Osheim

isbn 978-0-271-03226-9  
paper: $29.95/£24.95/€32.95 sh



10 | penn state university press

Toledo Cathedral
Building Histories in Medieval Castile

Tom Nickson

“A masterly exploration 
and minute analysis of 
a soaring masterpiece, 
Tom Nickson’s revelatory 
study directs new and 
penetrating light onto the 
social importance—and 
architectural signifi-
cance—of his subject.” 
 —Peter Linehan,  
 St. John’s College,  

 University of Cambridge

Medieval Toledo is famous as a center of Arabic learning 
and as a home to sizeable Jewish, Muslim, and Christian 
communities. Yet its cathedral—one of the largest, richest, 
and best preserved in all of Europe—is little known outside 
Spain. In Toledo Cathedral, Tom Nickson provides the first 
in-depth analysis of the cathedral’s art and architecture. 
Focusing on the early thirteenth to the late fourteenth 
century, he examines over two hundred years of change 
and consolidation, tracing the growth of the cathedral in 
the city as well as the evolution of sacred places within the 
cathedral itself. Nickson goes on to consider this substan-
tial monument in terms of its location in Toledo, Spain’s 
most cosmopolitan city in the medieval period. He also 
addresses the importance and symbolic significance of 
Toledo cathedral to the city and the art and architecture of 
the medieval Iberian Peninsula, showing how it fits in with 
broader narratives of change in the arts, culture, and ideol-
ogy of the late medieval period in Spain and in Mediterra-
nean Europe as a whole.

Toledo Cathedral is a new book in the Art History Publica-
tion Initiative (AHPI), a collaborative grant from the An-
drew W. Mellon Foundation. Thanks to the AHPI grant, this 
book will be available in popular e-book formats.

Tom Nickson is Lecturer in Medieval Art and Architecture 
at Courtauld Institute of Art, London.

320 pages | 42 color/99 b&w illustrations | 9 × 10 | January 
isbn 978-0-271-06645-5 | case: $89.95/£64.95/€99.95 sh

Art History/Architecture/Medieval and Early Modern 
Studies

Rage and Denials
Collectivist Philosophy, Politics, and Art 
Historiography, 1890–1947

Branko Mitrović

“Rage and Denials combines 
an exhaustive historical 
survey with philosophi-
cal acumen to provide an 
impassioned statement 
about the ethics of histori-
ography.” —Ian Verstegen,  
 University of Pennsylvania

In Rage and Denials, phi-
losopher and architectural 
historian Branko Mitrović 
examines in detail the 
historiography of art and 

architecture in the twentieth century, with a focus on the 
debate between the understanding of society as a set of 
individuals and the understanding of individuals as mere 
manifestations of the collectives to which they belong. 
The conflict between these two views constitutes a core 
methodological problem of the philosophy of history and 
was intensely debated by twentieth-century art histori-
ans—one of the few art-historical debates with a wide 
range of implications for the entire field of the humani-
ties. Mitrović presents the most significant positions and 
arguments in this dispute as they were articulated in the 
art- and architectural-historical discourse as well as in the 
wider context of the historiography and philosophy of 
history of the era. He explores the philosophical content 
of scholarship engaged in these debates, examining the 
authors’ positions, the intricacies and implications of their 
arguments, and the rise and dominance of collectivist art 
historiography after the 1890s. He centers his study on the 
key art-historical figures Erwin Panofsky, Ernst Gombrich, 
and Hans Sedlmayr while drawing attention to the writings 
of the less well-known Vasiliy Pavlovich Zubov. Rage and 
Denials offers a valuable window onto how key aspects of 
modern research in the humanities took shape over the 
course of the twentieth century.

Branko Mitrović is Professor at the Norwegian University 
of Science and Technology. He is the author of Philosophy 
for Architects (2011).

240 pages | 6 × 9 | September 
isbn 978-0-271-06678-3 | case: $89.95/£64.95/€99.95 sh

Art History/Philosophy



1-800-326-9180 | 11

New in Paperback

The Curatorial Avant-Garde
Surrealism and Exhibition Practice in France, 1925–1941

Adam Jolles

“Jolles discusses the Sur-
realists’ own exhibitions, 
with which writers and 
artists possessing no 
formal curatorial train-
ing attempted to wrest 
control back from the high 
art establishment, with 
wild results. Exhibitions 
centered on Surrealism are 

currently having a moment, making it the perfect time to 
look at the way these artists displayed their own art.”  
 —Zoë Lescaze, ARTNews

All too often, the historical avant-garde is taken to be in-
commensurate with and antithetical to the world inhabited 
by the museum. In The Curatorial Avant-Garde, by contrast, 
Adam Jolles demonstrates the surrealists’ radical transfor-
mation of the ways in which spectators encountered works 
of art between the wars. From their introduction in Paris 
in 1925, surrealist exhibitions dissolved the conventional 
boundaries between visual media, language, and the space 
of public display. This intrusion—by a group of amateur 
curators, with neither formal training nor professional 
experience in museums or galleries—ultimately altered the 
way in which surrealists made, displayed, and promoted 
their own art. Through interdisciplinary analyses of 
particular exhibitions and works of art in relation to the 
manner in which they were displayed, Jolles addresses 
this public face of surrealism. He directs attention to the 
venues, the contemporary debates those venues engen-
dered, and the critical discourses in which they participated. 
In so doing, he shines new light on the movement’s artistic 
and intellectual development, revealing both the political 
stakes attached to surrealism within the historical context 
of interwar Europe and the movement’s instrumental role 
in the trajectory of modernism.

Adam Jolles is Associate Professor of Art History at 
Florida State University.

288 pages | 25 color/68 b&w illustrations | 9 × 9.5 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-05939-6 | paper: $34.95/£24.95/€38.95 sh 
Refiguring Modernism Series

Art History/Museum Studies

Our Indigenous Ancestors
A Cultural History of Museums, Science, and Identity 
in Argentina, 1877–1943

Carolyne R. Larson

Our Indigenous Ancestors 
complicates the history 
of the erasure of native 
cultures and the perceived 
domination of white, 
European heritage in 
Argentina through a study 
of anthropology museums 
in the late nineteenth and 
early twentieth centuries. 
Carolyne Larson dem-
onstrates how scientists, 
collectors, the press, and 
the public engaged with 

Argentina’s native American artifacts and remains (and 
sometimes living peoples) in the process of constructing 
an “authentic” national heritage. She explores the founding 
and functioning of three museums in Argentina, as well as 
the origins and consolidation of Argentine archaeology and 
the professional lives of a handful of dynamic curators and 
archaeologists, using these institutions and individuals as a 
window onto nation building, modernization, urban-rural 
tensions, and problems of race and ethnicity in turn-of-
the-century Argentina. Museums and archaeology, she 
argues, allowed Argentine elites to build a modern national 
identity distinct from the country’s indigenous past, even 
as it rested on a celebrated, extinct version of that past. As 
Larson shows, contrary to widespread belief, elements of 
Argentina’s native American past were reshaped and inte-
grated into the construction of Argentine national identity 
as white and European at the turn of the century. Our 
Indigenous Ancestors provides a unique look at the folklore 
movement, nation building, science, institutional change, 
and the divide between elite, scientific, and popular culture 
in Argentina and the Americas at a time of rapid, sweeping 
changes in Latin American culture and society.

Carolyne R. Larson is Assistant Professor of History at the 
University of Wyoming.

224 pages | 29 illustrations | 6 × 9 | September 
isbn 978-0-271-06696-7 | case: $79.95/£56.95/€70.95 sh

History/Anthropology/Museum Studies



12 | penn state university press

Joseph Cornell and Surrealism
Edited by Matthew Affron and Sylvie Ramond

Joseph Cornell (1903–
1972), the American 
pioneer of collage, 
montage, and assem-
blage art, is sometimes 
regarded as a solitary star 
within the constellation 
of great surrealists. The 
essays in Joseph Cornell 
and Surrealism consider 
connections between 
Cornell and the surrealist 

group during the 1930s and 1940s, during Cornell’s artistic 
development and the heyday of surrealism in the United 
States. He shared with the surrealists his basic conception 
of the visual image as the product of poetic juxtaposition. 
In his best-known works—the collages, small construc-
tions of found objects, and classic shadow boxes—he took 
key surrealist methods in new directions. The essays also 
examine Cornell’s achievement in other formats, including 
his ground-breaking collage film and the open-ended and 
nonlinear archives of printed materials that he called “ex-
plorations,” as well as the art, literature, music, and dance 
that nourished his unconventional artistic output.

The essays in this volume were commissioned for the cata-
logue Joseph Cornell et les surréalistes à New York, published 
to accompany the exhibition of the same name that was 
co-organized by the Musée des Beaux-Arts de Lyon and The 
Fralin Museum of Art at the University of Virginia. 

Aside from the editors, the contributors are Stephen Bann, 
Emmanuel Guigon, Lynda Roscoe Hartigan, Jodi Hauptman, 
Howard Hussey, Ségolène Le Men, Camille Lévêque-Claudet, 
François-René Martin, Patrick Mauriès, and Anne Morra.

Matthew Affron is the Muriel and Philip Berman Curator 
of Modern Art at the Philadelphia Museum of Art.

Sylvie Ramond is Director of the Musée des Beaux-Arts de 
Lyon.

180 pages | 66 color/27 b&w illustrations | 6.75 × 9 | June  
isbn 978-0-9835059-7-6 | paper: $34.95/£24.95/€38.95 sh 
Distributed for The Fralin Museum of Art at the University of 
Virginia

Art History

New in Paperback

What Do Artists Know?
Edited by James Elkins

“This book asks one of the 
most important questions 
in contemporary art, and 
James Elkins’s way of 
asking it is idiosyncratic, 
original, and inclusive. 
Anyone who is interested 
in the intelligence of art, 
or in the idea of art as a 
process of enquiry, will 
find this book informative 
and engrossing. What Do 
Artists Know? is a must 
for graduate art students, 

emerging artists, and those faculty who currently think they 
know all they need to know.” —Timothy Emlyn Jones,  
 Dean of the Burren College of Art, Ireland

Each of the five volumes in the Stone Art Theory Institutes 
series, and the seminars on which they are based, brings 
together a range of scholars who are not always directly fa-
miliar with one another’s work. The outcome of each of these 
convergences is an extensive and “unpredictable conversa-
tion” on knotty and provocative issues about art. This third 
volume in the series, What Do Artists Know?, is about the 
education of artists. The MFA degree is notoriously poorly 
conceptualized, and now it is giving way to the PhD in art 
practice. Meanwhile, conversations on freshman courses 
in studio art continue to be bogged down by conflicting 
agendas. This book is about the theories that underwrite art 
education at all levels, the pertinent history of art education, 
and the most promising current conceptualizations. 

James Elkins is E. C. Chadbourne Professor in the Depart-
ment of Art History, Theory, and Criticism at the School of 
the Art Institute of Chicago. He coedited the previous vol-
umes in the series, Art and Globalization (Penn State, 2010) 
and What Is an Image? (Penn State, 2011).

240 pages | 7 × 10 | December 
isbn 978-0-271-05425-4 | paper: $34.95/£33.95/€38.95 sh 
The Stone Art Theory Institutes Series #3

Art History/Education

Also of Interest
What Is an Image?
Edited by James Elkins and Maja Naef

isbn 978-0-271-05065-2  
paper: $34.95/£33.95/€38.95 sh 
The Stone Art Theory Institutes Series #2



www.psupress.org | 13

New in Paperback

Beyond the Aesthetic and the Anti-
Aesthetic
Edited by James Elkins and Harper Montgomery

This fourth volume in the 
Stone Art Institute series, 
Beyond the Aesthetic and 
the Anti-Aesthetic, focuses 
on questions revolving 
around the concepts of 
the aesthetic, the anti-
aesthetic, and the political. 
The book is about the 
fact that now, almost 
thirty years after Hal 
Foster defined the anti-
aesthetic, there is still no 
viable alternative to the 

dichotomy between aesthetics and anti- or nonaesthetic 
art. The impasse is made more difficult by the proliferation 
of identity politics, and it is made less negotiable by the 
hegemony of anti-aesthetics in academic discourse on art. 
The central question of this book is whether artists and 
academicians are free of this choice in practice, in pedagogy, 
and in theory.

The contributors are Stéphanie Benzaquen, J. M. Bern-
stein, Karen Busk-Jepsen, Luis Camnitzer, Diarmuid 
Costello, Joana Cunha Leal, Angela Dimitrakaki, Alexander 
Dumbadze, T. Brandon Evans, Geng Youzhuang, Boris 
Groys, Beáta Hock, Gordon Hughes, Michael Kelly, Grant 
Kester, Meredith Kooi, Cary Levine, Sunil Manghani, Wil-
liam Mazzarella, Justin McKeown, Andrew McNamara, Eve 
Meltzer, Nadja Millner-Larsen, Maria Filomena Molder, 
Carrie Noland, Gary Peters, Aaron Richmond, Lauren 
Ross, Toni Ross, Eva Schürmann, Gregory Sholette, Noah 
Simblist, Jon Simons, Robert Storr, Martin Sundberg, 
Timotheus Vermeulen, and Rebecca Zorach.

James Elkins is E. C. Chadbourne Professor in the Depart-
ment of Art History, Theory, and Criticism at the School of 
the Art Institute of Chicago. 

Harper Montgomery is the Patricia Phelps de Cisneros 
Professor of Modern and Contemporary Latin American 
Art and Distinguished Lecturer at Hunter College.

248 pages | 2 illustrations | 7 × 10 | October 
isbn 978-0-271-06073-6 | paper: $34.95/£24.95/€38.95 sh 
The Stone Art Theory Institutes Series #4

Art History

Farewell to Visual Studies
Edited by James Elkins, Gustav Frank, and  
Sunil Manghani

This fifth and final volume 
in the Stone Art Institute 
series focuses on the iden-
tity, nature, and future of 
visual studies, discussing 
critical questions about 
its history, objects, and 
methods. In the Seminars 
and Assessments, the 
contributors question 
the canon of literature 
of visual studies and the 
place of visual studies 

with relation to theories of vision, visuality, epistemology, 
politics, and art history, giving voice to a variety of inter- 
and transdisciplinary perspectives. Rather than dismissing 
visual studies, as its provocative title might suggest, this 
volume aims to engage a critical discussion of the state of 
visual studies today, how it might move forward, and what 
it might leave behind to evolve in productive ways.

James Elkins is E. C. Chadbourne Professor in the Depart-
ment of Art History, Theory, and Criticism at the School of 
the Art Institute of Chicago. 

Gustav Frank is Professor of German at the Ludwig Maxi-
milian University of Munich.

Sunil Manghani is Reader in Critical and Cultural Theory 
at the University of Southampton.

256 pages | 1 illustration | 7 × 10 | November 
isbn 978-0-271-07077-3 | case: $74.95/£53.95/€83.95 sh 
The Stone Art Theory Institutes Series #5

Art History

Also of Interest
Art and Globalization
Edited by James Elkins, Zhivka 
Valiavicharska, and Alice Kim

isbn 978-0-271-03717-2  
paper: $39.95/£37.95/€44.95 sh 
The Stone Art Theory Institutes Series #1



14 | penn state university press

New in Paperback

Alchemical Belief
Occultism in the Religious Culture of Early Modern 
England

Bruce Janacek

“The essence of Janacek’s 
inquiry around the mean-
ing of belief in alchemy 
in early modern England 
both stimulates and 
challenges the reader. . . . 
By identifying alchemical 
belief as an intangible but 
pervasive force at work 
within late Tudor and 
Stuart society, Janacek’s 
volume is significant 
for pointing to a more 
nuanced view of politi-

cal, philosophical, and religious preconceptions in early 
modern England. By drawing attention to hidden currents 
within alchemical culture as an agent of change, Alchemi-
cal Belief constitutes an important springboard for new 
studies about the interrelationship between theology and 
science in pre-modern society.” 
 —Donna Bilak, Early Science and Medicine

“With the arguments of Bacon in mind, the reader of 
Janacek’s book can attain a rounded view of early modern 
alchemical interest in England, which ranged from the 
wholehearted support of Dee and Fludd to the cautious ap-
proval of Digby or the arm’s length attitude of Bacon. This 
complex view helps to highlight the fact that the eventual 
triumph of the sceptical views of alchemy was by no means 
obvious in the climate of early modern England. Indeed, 
[Alchemical Belief] enlightens the reader by capturing an un-
familiar moment in history, when alchemy offered strong 
promise for the future.” —Georgiana Hedesan, Ambix

Bruce Janacek is Associate Professor of History at North 
Central College.

240 pages | 6 illustrations | 6 × 9 | December 
isbn 978-0-271-05014-0 | paper: $39.95/£29.95/€44.95 sh 
Magic in History Series

History/Religion/Medieval and Early Modern Studies

New in Paperback

Invoking Angels
Theurgic Ideas and Practices, Thirteenth to Sixteenth 
Centuries

Edited by Claire Fanger

“Invoking Angels makes an 
important contribution 
to the growing scholarly 
literature on medieval and 
early modern ritual magic.” 
 —Christopher Lehrich,  
 Boston University

Invoking Angels brings 
together a tightly themed 
collection of essays on 
late medieval and early 
modern texts concerned 
with the role of angels in 
the cosmos, focusing on 

angelic rituals and spiritual cosmologies. Collectively, these 
essays tie medieval angel magic texts more clearly to me-
dieval religion and to the better-known author-magicians 
of the early modern period. In the process of rearticulating 
the understanding of Christian angel magic, contributors 
examine the places where an intersection of Christian, Jew-
ish, and Islamic ideas can be identified. 

Aside from the editor, the contributors are Harvey J. Hames, 
Frank Klaassen, Katelyn Mesler, Sophie Page, Jan R. Veenstra, 
Julien Véronèse, Nicolas Weill-Parot, and Elliot R. Wolfson.

Claire Fanger is Assistant Professor of Religious Studies at 
Rice University. She is the editor of Conjuring Spirits: Texts 
and Traditions of Medieval Ritual Magic (Penn State, 1998).

408 pages | 5 illustrations | 6 × 9 | November 
isbn 978-0-271-05143-7 | paper: $39.95/£29.95/€44.95 sh 
Magic in History Series

History/Religion/Medieval and Early Modern Studies

Also of Interest
Unlocked Books: Manuscripts of 
Learned Magic in the Medieval 
Libraries of Central Europe
Benedek Láng

isbn 978-0-271-03378-5  
paper: $39.95/£29.95/€44.95 sh 
Magic in History Series

Also of Interest
Rewriting Magic: An Exegesis of 
the Visionary Autobiography of 
a Fourteenth-Century French 
Monk
Claire Fanger

isbn 978-0-271-06650-9  
case: $79.95/£56.95/€88.95 sh 
Magic in History Series



1-800-326-9180 | 15

New in Paperback

Magic in the Cloister
Pious Motives, Illicit Interests, and Occult Approaches 
to the Medieval Universe

Sophie Page

“Magic in the Cloister is 
a stimulating work: its 
research is meticulous, its 
insights compelling, and 
its prose limpid. For this 
reviewer, the first visit to 
the library of St. Augus-
tine’s was thrilling indeed.” 
 —David J. Collins, S.J.,  
 Catholic Historical Review

“In addition to exploring 
manuscripts and their 
contents in detail, Magic 
in the Cloister is original 

in its focus on a known group of men who owned and read 
these books and perhaps tried out some of the rituals in 
them. This is unusual because many manuscripts of magi-
cal texts have been lost, or we do not know who owned 
them. The book therefore presents much new information 
about the readers of magical texts. It also approaches this 
issue from a new angle. Sophie Page shows that magical 
texts could appeal to people who were part of the religious 
establishment (monks in a wealthy monastery) and who 
had a monastic vocation.” 
 —Catherine Rider, University of Exeter

“Magic in the Cloister offers a fascinating picture of learned 
monks reading and even putting into practice magical texts 
that were kept in the library of their monastery. St. Augus-
tine’s, Canterbury, offered not only a haven for prayer but 
also a laboratory for occult activity.” 
 —Charles Burnett, The Warburg Institute,  
 University of London

Sophie Page is a lecturer at University College London.

248 pages | 6 illustrations | 6 × 9 | October 
isbn 978-0-271-06034-7 | paper: $39.95/£38.95/€44.95 sh 
Magic in History Series

History/Religion/Medieval and Early Modern Studies

The Wanton Jesuit and the Wayward 
Saint
A Tale of Sex, Religion, and Politics in Eighteenth-
Century France

Mita Choudhury

“Students of eighteenth-
century France have long 
been aware of the impor-
tance of the Cadière affair. 
Fortunately, the case has 
now found its historian. 
Mita Choudhury, a lead-
ing expert on the politics 
of theological conflict in 
Old Regime France, has 
given us a rich account of 
the scandalous provincial 
encounter in the early 
1730s that resounded all 

the way to the halls of Versailles and the Sorbonne.” 
 —Jeffrey S. Ravel,  
 Massachusetts Institute of Technology

This microhistory investigates the famous and scandal-
ous 1731 trial in which Catherine Cadière, a young woman 
in the south of France, accused her Jesuit confessor, 
Jean-Baptiste Girard, of seduction, heresy, abortion, and 
bewitchment. Generally considered to be the last witch-
craft trial in early modern France, the Cadière affair was 
central to the volatile politics of 1730s France, a time when 
magistrates and lawyers were seeking to contain clerical 
power. Mita Choudhury’s examination of the trial sheds 
light on two important phenomena with broad historical 
implications: the questioning of traditional authority and 
the growing disquiet about the role of the sacred and divine 
in French society. Both contributed to the French people’s 
ever-increasing disenchantment with the church and the 
king. Choudhury builds her story through an extensive 
examination of archival material, including trial records, 
pamphlets, periodicals, and unpublished correspondence 
from witnesses. The Wanton Jesuit and the Wayward Saint 
offers new insights into how the eighteenth-century public 
interpreted the accusations and why the case consumed 
the public for years, developing from a local sex scandal to 
a referendum on religious authority and its place in French 
society and politics.

Mita Choudhury is Professor of History at Vassar College.

232 pages | 21 illustrations/2 maps | 6 × 9 | January 
isbn 978-0-271-07081-0 | case: $64.95/£46.95/€71.95 sh

History/Religion

Also of Interest
The Transformations of Magic: 
Illicit Learned Magic in the Later 
Middle Ages and Renaissance
Frank Klaassen

Winner, 2014 Margaret Wade Labarge 
Prize

isbn 978-0-271-05627-2 
paper: $34.95/£33.95/€38.95 sh 
Magic in History Series



16 | penn state university press

The Rhetorics of US Immigration
Identity, Community, Otherness

Edited by E. Johanna Hartelius

“A scholarly work that is 
as fresh and relevant as 
today’s headlines, The 
Rhetorics of US Immigra-
tion helps us understand 
the depths, implications, 
and nuances of the immi-
gration debate. It will be 
valuable for scholars and 
policy makers alike.” 
 —Barry Brummett,  
 University of Texas  
 at Austin

In the current geopoliti-
cal climate—in which unaccompanied children cross the 
border in record numbers, and debates on the topic swing 
violently from pole to pole—the subject of immigration 
demands innovative inquiry. In The Rhetorics of US Immigra-
tion, some of the most prominent and prolific scholars in 
immigration studies come together to discuss the many 
facets of immigration rhetoric in the United States.

The Rhetorics of US Immigration provides readers with an 
integrated sense of the rhetorical multiplicity circulating 
among and about immigrants. Whereas extant literature 
on immigration rhetoric tends to focus on the media, this 
work extends the conversation to the immigrants them-
selves, among others. A collection whose own eclecticism 
highlights the complexity of the issue, The Rhetorics of US 
Immigration is not only a study in the language of immigra-
tion but also a frank discussion of who is doing the talking 
and what it means for the future.

From questions of activism, authority, and citizenship to 
the influence of Hollywood, the LGBTQ community, and 
the church, The Rhetorics of US Immigration considers the 
myriad venues in which the American immigration ques-
tion emerges—and the interpretive framework suited to 
account for it.

Along with the editor, the contributors are Claudia An-
guiano, Karma R. Chávez, Terence Check, Jay P. Childers, 
J. David Cisneros, Lisa M. Corrigan, D. Robert DeChaine, 
Anne Teresa Demo, Dina Gavrilos, Emily Ironside, Chris-
tine Jasken, Yazmin Lazcano-Pry, Michael Lechuga, and 
Alessandra B. Von Burg.

E. Johanna Hartelius is Assistant Professor of Communi-
cation at the University of Pittsburgh.

296 pages | 6 × 9 | September 
isbn 978-0-271-06718-6 | case: $94.95/£67.95/€105.95 sh

Communication Studies/Rhetoric/Political Science

Democracy, Deliberation, and 
Education
Robert Asen

“Emboldened by John 
Dewey’s vision of a 
reciprocal relationship 
between education and 
democracy, Robert Asen 
invites the reader to join 
him and his colleagues in 
listening to how people 
talk during a series of local 
school-board meetings in 
Wisconsin. Participants 
struggle through some of 
their own differences, to 
be sure, but they also work 

through them enough to make collective, consequential de-
cisions, using what Asen calls ‘vernacular policy discourse.’ 
This book compellingly captures the tone and spirit, as well 
as the pitfalls, of such deliberations. What happens in these 
meetings, we are told, is what democracy sounds like.” 
 —Vanessa B. Beasley, Vanderbilt University

The local school board is one of America’s enduring venues 
of lay democracy at work. In Democracy, Deliberation, and 
Education, Robert Asen takes the pulse of this democratic 
exemplar through an in-depth study of three local school 
boards in Wisconsin. In so doing, Asen identifies the broader 
democratic ideal in the most parochial of American settings. 

Conducted over two years across racial, ethnic, and socio-
economic lines, Asen’s research reveals as much about the 
possibilities and pitfalls of local democracy as it does about 
educational policy. From issues as old as racial integration 
and as contemporary as the recognition of the Gay-Straight 
Alliance in high schools, Democracy, Deliberation, and Educa-
tion illustrates how ordinary folks build and sustain their 
vision for a community and its future through consequen-
tial public decision making.

For all the research on school boards conducted in recent 
years, no other project so directly addresses school boards 
as deliberative policymaking bodies. Democracy, Delibera-
tion, and Education draws from 250 school-board meetings 
and 31 interviews with board members and administrators 
to offer insight into participants’ varied understandings of 
their roles in the complex mechanism of governance.

Robert Asen is Professor of Communication Arts at the 
University of Wisconsin-Madison.

232 pages | 6 × 9 | September 
isbn 978-0-271-06709-4 | paper: $34.95/£24.95/€38.95 sh 
Rhetoric and Democratic Deliberation Series

Communication Studies/Rhetoric/Education



Why Budgets Matter
Budget Policy and American Politics 
Revised and Updated Edition

Dennis S. Ippolito

Praise for the first edition:

“This book is without 
doubt the best analysis 
yet written of federal 
budgeting from the late 
eighteenth century to the 
present. . . . The subject 
matter of this splendid 
book should therefore be 
of immense interest to 
students of political his-
tory and public policy.” 
 —Iwan Morgan,  

 Journal of American History

“[Why Budgets Matter] is unquestionably one of the best 
books on the subject, similar in scope to Aaron Wildavsky’s 
classic The New Politics of the Budgetary Process (1988). Over-
all, Why Budgets Matter is an excellent historical account of 
the federal budget process, and it is intended for a general 
adult reading audience.” 
 —Patrick Fisher, Perspectives on Political Science

“[Why Budgets Matter] is ideal for various undergraduate 
courses and selected graduate courses as well. Most schol-
ars of American politics and policy will want to have a copy 
at hand, as will attentive members of the general public.” 
 —Christopher Wlezien, Political Science Quarterly

When the first edition of this book was published in 2003, 
the federal budget had fallen back into deficit. At the time, 
fairly modest changes in taxes and spending would have 
ensured that deficits and debt remained at tolerable levels. 
Instead, the disconnect between taxes and spending that 
had plagued the United States since the 1960s grew even 
greater. A near-catastrophic economic collapse beginning in 
December 2007 then magnified the fiscal consequences of 
irresponsible policy choices. This new edition examines how 
and why the balanced-budget equilibrium of the 1990s was 
destabilized in the 2000s. It also places this latest partisan 
battle over the size of government in historical perspective 
by exploring its connection to earlier budget policy eras.

Dennis S. Ippolito is Eugene McElvaney Professor of Po-
litical Science and Chairman of the Department of Political 
Science at Southern Methodist University. 

360 pages | 6 × 9 | November 
isbn 978-0-271-07113-8 | paper: $34.95/£24.95/€38.95 sh

Political Science/Business and Economics

Rousseau and the Problem of Human 
Relations
John M. Warner

“Rousseau combines two 
positions that seem to be 
at odds with each other: 
he insists that by nature 
humans are asocial, but 
he claims that—precisely 
because of this—politics 
is radically important. 
The issue of how humans 
relate to each other is 
central to his thought. 
Warner investigates 
different relations (pity, 
family, friendship, etc.) 

and how each contributes to political life. He has defined 
his issue clearly and executes his plan well. He has a fine 
sense of when scholars have gone astray by emphasizing 
one side of Rousseau’s thought at the expense of the other. 
He demonstrates that, for Rousseau, political and social 
problems are permanent and intransigent.” 
 —Christopher Kelly, Boston College

Among Jean-Jacques Rousseau’s chief preoccupations was 
the problem of self-interest implicit in all social relation-
ships. A person with divided loyalties (i.e., to both himself 
and his cohorts) was, in Rousseau’s thinking, a divided 
person. According to John Warner’s Rousseau and the Prob-
lem of Human Relations, not only did Rousseau never solve 
this problem, he believed it was fundamentally unsolvable: 
social relationships could never restore wholeness to a 
self-interested human being. Warner traces his argument 
through the contours of Rousseau’s thought on three 
distinct types of relationships—sexual love, friendship, 
and civil or political association. Warner concludes that 
none of these, whether examined individually or together, 
provides a satisfactory resolution to the problem of human 
dividedness located at the center of Rousseau’s thinking. 
In fact, concludes Warner, Rousseau’s failure to obtain 
anything hopeful from human associations is deliberate, 
self-conscious, and revelatory of a tragic conception of 
human relations. Thus Rousseau raises our hopes only to 
dash them.

John M. Warner is Assistant Professor of Political Science 
at Kansas State University.

256 pages | 6 × 9 | February 
isbn 978-0-271-07100-8 | case: $79.95/£56.95/€88.95 sh

Political Science/Philosophy

www.psupress.org | 17



18 | penn state university press

New in Paperback

Authority Figures
Rhetoric and Experience in John Locke’s Political 
Thought

Torrey Shanks

“Many canonical authors in 
political theory have been 
read with fresh, even radi-
cal, insights in the past 
decade, but Locke seems 
to be particularly resistant 
to such rereadings. In 
Authority Figures, Torrey 
Shanks has managed to 
pull this off. She does so 
by reading Locke as an 

‘Epicurean materialist’—
that is, as someone with 
an appreciation for the 

unexpected, the unpredictable, and the unforeseen. Shanks 
demonstrates that Locke practices a set of rhetorical strate-
gies that reflect and enact this Epicurean materialism in his 
texts. Once you start to read Locke in this way, everything 
changes, becoming deeply contingent. The rigid and 
unyielding Locke whom we all grew up reading becomes an 
altogether different figure—a difference with important 
consequences for how we read Locke politically.” 
 —James Martel, San Francisco State University

“Authority Figures offers an original and provocative account 
of Locke by focusing on his use of metaphors and rhetorical 
figures. Torrey Shanks addresses several central themes in 
political and social theory—the place of rhetoric in politi-
cal thought, the importance of creativity in critique, the 
role of rationality in judgment and consent, and the use 
of authority in maintaining as well as critiquing order—as 
she traces the revolutionary implications of Locke’s use of 
language. This is a book that should be of interest to a wide 
range of social and political theorists.” 
 —Douglas Casson, St. Olaf College

Torrey Shanks is Assistant Professor of Political Science at 
the University at Albany, State University of New York.

168 pages | 6 × 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-06505-2 | paper: $32.95/£23.95/€36.95 sh

Political Science/Communication Studies

Rhetorical Style and Bourgeois Virtue
Capitalism and Civil Society in the British 
Enlightenment

Mark Garrett Longaker

During the British 
Enlightenment, the cor-
relation between effective 
communication and moral 
excellence was undis-
puted—so much so that 
rhetoric was taught as a 
means of instilling desir-
able values in students. 
In Rhetorical Style and 
Bourgeois Virtue, Mark 
Garrett Longaker explores 
the connections between 
rhetoric and ethics in the 

context of the history of capitalism. 

Longaker’s study lingers on four British intellectuals 
from the late seventeenth to the mid-nineteenth cen-
tury: philosopher John Locke, political economist Adam 
Smith, rhetorical theorist Hugh Blair, and sociologist 
Herbert Spencer. Across one hundred and fifty years, these 
influential men sought to mold British students into good 
bourgeois citizens by teaching them the discursive habits 
of clarity, sincerity, moderation, and economy, all with one 
incontrovertible truth in mind: the free market requires 
virtuous participants in order to thrive. 

Through these four case studies—written as biographically 
focused yet socially attentive intellectual histories—Long-
aker portrays the British rhetorical tradition as beholden 
to the dual masters of ethics and economics, and he sheds 
new light on the deliberate intellectual engineering implicit 
in Enlightenment pedagogy.

Mark Garrett Longaker is the Associate Chair and Associ-
ate Professor of Rhetoric and Writing at the University of 
Texas at Austin.

180 pages | 6 × 9 | October 
isbn 978-0-271-07086-5 | case: $34.95/£24.95/€38.95 sh 
RSA Series in Transdisciplinary Rhetoric

Rhetoric/Communication Studies/History



1-800-326-9180 | 19

New in Paperback

David Hume
Historical Thinker, Historical Writer

Edited by Mark G. Spencer

“Offering essays that 
consistently are of high 
quality, this collection is 
an excellent contribution 
to Hume scholarship.” 
 —J. H. Spence, Choice

“Hume the historian and 
Hume the philosopher are 
not distinct thinkers, and 
to understand the whole 
Hume, even the truer 
Hume, his thought must 
be understood compre-
hensively. Mark Spencer 

offers readers an invaluable book-length set of investiga-
tions to help us do just that. The volume therefore not only 
fills a rather massive lacuna in Hume scholarship by plumb-
ing the philosophical depths of Hume the historian; it also 
rounds out and adds nuance to our understanding of Hume 
the philosopher.” —Peter Fosl, Transylvania University

“David Hume: Historical Thinker, Historical Writer is a timely 
and wide-ranging reevaluation of a major facet of Hume’s 
writing. This collection shows how ‘Hume the historian’ was 
evolving through his philosophical works and essays, both 
before and during the period of his great historical writing.” 
 —Karen O’Brien, King’s College London

“Mark Spencer has performed a singular service for Hume 
studies by bringing together a distinguished group of 
experts to present their ideas on Hume the historian and 
his relations with Hume the philosopher. Collectively 
the contributors have produced a wide-ranging, care-
fully researched volume that argues convincingly for the 
inseparability of the roles of historian and philosopher in 
Hume. The book, full of acute observations and fresh argu-
mentation, constitutes a highly persuasive reassessment of 
Hume’s contribution to the Enlightenment.” 
 —Alexander Broadie, Glasgow University

Mark G. Spencer is Associate Professor of History at Brock 
University.

296 pages | 6 × 9 | September 
isbn 978-0-271-06155-9  | paper: $29.95/£21.95/€32.95 sh

History/Philosophy

Thomas Reid on Society and Politics
Papers and Lectures

Thomas Reid 
Edited by Knud Haakonssen and Paul Wood

Thomas Reid on Society 
and Politics reveals the 
Enlightenment philoso-
pher’s acute comments 
on the Scottish political, 
social, and economic 
scene. Thomas Reid 
may not have published 
much on politics, but his 
manuscripts reveal that 
he was deeply concerned 
with social, political, and 
economic issues through-
out his career. Published 

here for the first time, Reid’s Glasgow lecture notes and 
his papers to learned societies in Aberdeen and Glasgow 
show that he was an acute commentator on contemporary 
politics and that his theoretical ideas framed solutions 
to some of the practical political and economic problems 
of his day. This volume explores Reid’s eclectic system of 
political economy, which had considerable affinities with 
the work of Sir James Steuart. It provides an important 
contemporary template for comparison with Adam Smith, 
Reid’s predecessor in the Glasgow chair of moral philoso-
phy. It shows the continuing influence and transformation 
of long-standing paradigms within Anglo-Scottish thought. 
It includes a contextualizing and critical introduction. All 
of the manuscripts are fully annotated with explanatory 
and textual notes.

Thomas Reid (1710–1796) was a Scottish philosopher. The 
founder of the Scottish School of Common Sense, he 
played an integral role in the Scottish Enlightenment.

Knud Haakonssen is Professor of Intellectual History at 
the University of Sussex. He is General Editor of The Edin-
burgh Edition of Thomas Reid.

Paul Wood is Lecturer in the Department of History at the 
University of Victoria, Canada.

400 pages | 6 × 9.25 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-07076-6 | case: $144.95/£103.95/€161.95 sh 
Edinburgh Edition of Thomas Reid Series 
Co-published with Edinburgh University Press 
Available in the U.S. and Canada

Philosophy



20 | penn state university press

New in Paperback

Chaos and Cosmos
Literary Roots of Modern Ecology in the British 
Nineteenth Century

Heidi C. M. Scott

“Heidi Scott’s book 
belongs to the ‘new wave’ 
of ecocriticism—scien-
tifically literate and fully 
engaged with the urgent 
issues of environmental 
deterioration, global 
warming, and sustainabil-
ity. She connects the new 
scientific zeitgeist of com-
plexity and chaos with 
the poetics of ecology, 
showing how, intriguingly, 
the poets got there first. 

More importantly, the sciences and humanities share a 
single vision here, as they must if the planet is to be saved.” 
 —Gillen D’Arcy Wood,  
 University of Illinois at Urbana–Champaign

“This expansive, well-written, and provocative study 
employs key ecological tropes to generate important new 
insights into the environmental valence of Romantic and 
Victorian literature. Heidi Scott’s close examination of 
narratives of apocalypse and toxicity is especially powerful, 
as is her connection of an emergent nineteenth-century 
ecology to current ecological paradigms, including chaotic 
change, disturbance ecology, and natural systems theory. 
Profoundly interdisciplinary in bridging the natural scienc-
es, the humanities, and the cultural discourses of ecology, 
Chaos and Cosmos is a genuinely significant contribution to 
current scholarship in ecocriticism.” 
 —Michael P. Branch, University of Nevada, Reno

“Heidi Scott’s book deserves to be an instant classic of eco-
critical analysis. Written in clear, often memorably vivid 
prose, Chaos and Cosmos is at once uniquely informed by 
scientific ecology and deeply satisfying as a work of literary 
criticism.” —Greg Garrard, University of British Columbia

Heidi C. M. Scott is Assistant Professor of English at 
Florida International University.

224 pages | 6 × 9 | August 
isbn 978-0-271-06384-3 | paper: $27.95/£19.95/€30.95 sh

Literature/Nature

New in Paperback

A Rhetorical Conversation
Jewish Discourse in Modern Yiddish Literature

Jordan D. Finkin

“In this brilliant new book, 
Jordan Finkin illuminates 
with great flair and preci-
sion the many ways in 
which Talmudic discourse 
has shaped Yiddish lan-
guage and literature, from 
the smallest peculiarities 
of Yiddish syntax to its 
largest cultural and dis-
cursive formations—the 
orchestrated associative 
digressions, the argumen-
tative style, the entire cul-

tural world known as ‘derekh hashas,’ the way of the Talmud.” 
 —Naomi Seidman, University of California, Berkeley

“A fascinating and engaging study that combines rigorous lin-
guistic analysis with deft literary interpretation. By excavat-
ing the layers of Talmudic, biblical, and vernacular discourse 
within modern Yiddish literature, Jordan Finkin offers a 
compelling way of understanding the unique expressive 
qualities of this body of work. Through a series of persuasive 
readings of key figures such as Sholem Aleykhem, I. L. Perets, 
and Moyshe-Leyb Halpern, the book demonstrates the 
embeddedness of Yiddish writing in the textual origins of 
rabbinic Judaism without minimizing the originality, play-
fulness, and ironic force of these modern writers.” 
 —Julian Levinson, University of Michigan

“A learned, sophisticated, and smart book. Its exploration of 
the complex interrelationship between elite conversational 
discourse and its transition and transformation in the 
mouths, minds, and words of others is vital for a more nu-
anced understanding of Yiddish, its speakers, and its writers.” 
 —Jeremy Dauber, Columbia University

Jordan D. Finkin is Visiting Scholar in Jewish Culture and 
Society at the University of Illinois at Urbana–Champaign.

216 pages | 2 illustrations | 6 × 9 | December 
isbn 978-0-271-06642-4 | paper: $34.95/£22.95/€35.95 sh

Literature/Communication Studies/Rhetoric



www.psupress.org | 21

Thinking About Love
Essays in Contemporary Continental Philosophy

Edited by Diane Enns and Antonio Calcagno

Does love command an 
ineffability that remains 
inaccessible to the phi-
losopher?

The essays collected in 
Thinking About Love take 
up the nature and experi-
ence of love with reference 
to some of our best-known 
Continental philosophers. 
The writings here focus on 
the contradictions and lim-
its of love, manifested in 
such phenomena as trust, 

abuse, grief, death, violence, politics, and desire. 

Thinking About Love does not offer prescriptive claims about 
authentic love. Rather, the book explores how one might 
think about love philosophically—with recourse to the writ-
ings of Hannah Arendt, Simone de Beauvoir, Jacques Derrida, 
Maurice Merleau-Ponty, and others—without attempting to 
resolve or alleviate its ambiguities, paradoxes, and limitations.

New forms of social organization, rapid developments in the 
field of psychology, and novel variations on relationships 
demand a new approach to thinking about love. This book 
fills a lacuna in the philosophy of a richly complicated topic.

Along with the editors, the contributors are Sophie Bour-
gault, John Caruana, Christina M. Gschwandtner, Margue-
rite La Caze, Alphonso Lingis, Christian Lotz, Todd May, 
Dawne McCance, Dorothea Olkowski, Felix Ó Murchadha, 
Fiona Utley, and Mélanie Walton.

Diane Enns is Associate Professor of Philosophy at Mc-
Master University. 

Antonio Calcagno is Associate Professor of Philosophy at 
King’s University College at Western University.

256 pages | 3 illustrations | 6 × 9 | January 
isbn 978-0-271-07096-4 | case: $84.95/£60.95/€94.95 sh

Philosophy

Feminist Interpretations of William 
James
Edited by Erin C. Tarver and Shannon Sullivan

“William James has often 
been praised for highlight-
ing the more ‘feminine’ 
dimensions of philosophy 
while being criticized for 
ignoring important ‘femi-
nist’ considerations. The 
present volume focuses on 
and highlights this conun-
drum, and it does so in a 
rich and informative man-
ner. James’s many contri-
butions are acknowledged, 
but his work is viewed, and 

elaborated upon, from a broader perspective of feminism.” 
 —Bill Gavin, University of Southern Maine

Widely regarded as the father of American psychology, Wil-
liam James is by any measure a mammoth presence on the 
stage of pragmatist philosophy. But despite his indisput-
able influence on philosophical thinkers of any gender, 
men remain the movers and shakers in the Jamesian 
universe—while women exist primarily to support their 
endeavors and serve their needs. How could the philosophy 
of William James, a man devoted to Victorian ideals, be 
used to support feminism? 

Feminist Interpretations of William James lays out the elements 
of James’s philosophy that are particularly problematic for 
feminism, offers a novel feminist approach to James’s ethical 
philosophy, and takes up epistemic contestations in and 
with James’s pragmatism. The results are surprising. In short, 
James’s philosophy can prove useful for feminist efforts to 
challenge sexism and male privilege, in spite of James himself.

Along with the editors, the contributors are Jeremy Car-
rette, Lorraine Code, Megan Craig, Susan Dieleman, Jacob 
L. Goodson, Maurice Hamington, Erin McKenna, José 
Medina, and Charlene Haddock Seigfried.

Erin C. Tarver is Assistant Professor of Philosophy at 
Oxford College of Emory University.

Shannon Sullivan is Professor of Philosophy and Depart-
ment Chair at the University of North Carolina, Charlotte.

312 pages | 6 × 9 | January 
isbn 978-0-271-07090-2 | case: $89.95/£64.95/€99.95 sh 
isbn 978-0-271-07091-9 | paper: $44.95/£32.95/€49.95 sh 
Re-Reading the Canon Series

Philosophy

Also of Interest
The Violence of Victimhood
Diane Enns

isbn 978-0-271-05243-4 
paper: $29.95/£28.95/€32.95 sh



22 | penn state university press

New in Paperback

Understanding the Qur aʾnic Miracle 
Stories in the Modern Age
Isra Yazicioglu

“Isra Yazicioglu’s Under-
standing the Qurʾanic 
Miracle Stories in the 
Modern Age is an intrigu-
ing study not only of the 
Qurʾan but also of the 
reception history of the 
sacred text in light of the 
challenge of rationalism. 
Meandering from the 
Qurʾan itself to Ghazali 
and Ibn Rushd as well 
as Peirce and Hume and 
Nursi, Yazicioglu’s work 

serves as a useful reminder of how intellectual trends in 
each era have shaped our interaction with divine revelation 
in a way that is timeless—and also timely.” 
 —Omid Safi, University of North Carolina

“This is an important book that brings miracle stories from 
Islam into conversation with philosophy. Isra Yazicioglu 
takes us on a journey through al-Ghazali’s defense of 
miracle stories—and she reframes those stories in terms 
of modern philosophy, beginning with Hume, develop-
ing with Peirce (who reminds us that natural laws are not 
absolute but who nevertheless recognizes regularities in 
nature), and ending with Nursi (for whom miracles invite 
us to rethink our assumptions about natural causation). 
Yazicioglu’s pragmatic hermeneutics raises highly relevant 
philosophical questions and makes us rethink our assump-
tions about Qurʾanic miracle stories, showing how we must 
read them as relevant scriptural texts that question our 
assumptions about the world. This is a well-written and 
engaging book on an important topic. It deserves to be 
widely read and discussed.” 
 —Gavin Flood, University of Oxford

Isra Yazicioglu is Assistant Professor of Theology and 
Religious Studies at St. Joseph’s University.

232 pages | 6 × 9 | October 
isbn 978-0-271-06157-3  | paper:$32.95/£23.95/€36.95 sh 
Signifying (on) Scriptures Series

Religion

Zen and the Unspeakable God
Comparative Interpretations of Mystical Experience

Jason N. Blum

“Jason Blum has given us a 
novel and very interesting 
attempt to offer a new 
take on the elusive subject 
of religious experience. 
The book is useful in 
many ways: it organizes, 
and criticizes, the main 
epistemological assump-
tions made by theories 
of mystical experience, 
and it argues Blum’s case 
over several rigorously 
constructed chapters. Rec-

ommended to anyone interested in religious experience.” 
 —Ivan Strenski, University of California, Riverside

Zen and the Unspeakable God reevaluates how we study mys-
tical experience. Forsaking the prescriptive epistemological 
box that has constrained the conversation for decades, en-
suring that methodology has overshadowed subject matter, 
Jason Blum proposes a new interpretive approach—one 
that begins with a mystic’s own beliefs about the nature 
of mystical experience. Blum brings this approach to bear 
on the experiential accounts of three mystical exemplars: 
Meister Eckhart, Ibn al-Arabi, and Hui-neng. Through close 
readings of their texts, Blum uncovers the mystics’ own 
fundamental assumptions about transcendence and har-
nesses these as interpretive guides to their experiences.

The predominant theory-first path to interpretation has 
led to the misunderstanding and misrepresentation of 
individual mystical experiences and fostered specious 
conclusions about cross-cultural comparability among 
them. Blum’s hermeneutic invites the scholarly community 
to begin thinking about mystical experience in a new way—
through the mystics’ eyes. Zen and the Unspeakable God 
offers a sampling of the provocative results of this tech-
nique and an explanation of its implications for theories of 
consciousness and our contemporary understanding of the 
nature of mystical experience.

Jason N. Blum is Visiting Assistant Professor of Philoso-
phy at American University in Cairo.

192 pages | 1 illustration | 6 × 9 | November 
isbn 978-0-271-07079-7 | case: $74.95/£53.95/€83.95 sh

Religion/Philosophy



1-800-326-9180 | 23

After Identity
Mennonite Writing in North America

Edited by Robert Zacharias

For decades, the field of 
Mennonite literature has 
been dominated by the 
question of Mennonite 
identity. After Iden-
tity: Mennonite Writing in 
North America is an inter-
rogation of this prolonged 
preoccupation and an ex-
ploration of the potential 
for a move beyond it—to 
a truly post-identity Men-
nonite literature. 

Born from a symposium 
on the subject, After Identity collects twelve interdisci-
plinary essays from scholars who see Mennonite writing 
transitioning beyond a tradition concerned primarily with 
defining itself and its cultural milieu. What this means for 
the future of Mennonite literature and its attendant criti-
cism is the question at the heart of these essays. Contribu-
tors explore the histories and contexts—as well as the 
gaps—that have informed and diverted the perennial focus 
on identity in Mennonite literature, even as that identity is 
reread, reframed, and expanded.

Along with the editor, the contributors include Ervin Beck, 
Di Brandt, Daniel Shank Cruz, Jeff Gundy, Ann Hostetler, 
Julia Spicher Kasdorf, Royden Loewen, Jesse Nathan, Mag-
dalene Redekop, Hildi Froese Tiessen, and Paul Tiessen.

Robert Zacharias is Banting Postdoctoral Fellow in the De-
partment of English Language and Literature at the University 
of Waterloo and Visiting Scholar at the Center for Diaspora 
and Transnational Studies at the University of Toronto.

248 pages | 1 illustration | 6 × 9 | November 
isbn 978-0-271-07037-7 | case: $89.95/£64.95/€99.95 sh 
Co-published with University of Manitoba Press 
Not for sale in Canada

Literature/Religion

New in Paperback

Books and Religious Devotion
The Redemptive Reading of an Irishman in 
Nineteenth-Century New England

Allan F. Westphall

“Allan Westphall has made 
quite a remarkable find: a 
late nineteenth-century 
Irish immigrant who, 
deep in Puritan New Eng-
land, left ample traces of 
his reading of devotional 
texts, including Julian 
of Norwich’s Revelations 
of Divine Love. Westphall 
unfolds the significance 
of this material through 
an exceptional range of 
inquiries into the Protes-

tant publishers in Boston who printed Catholic devotional 
texts; into Irish immigrant life in New Hampshire; and 
into reading practices and the purpose, status, and value 
of marginal annotations. This study is richly diverse in its 
illuminations and a model of what the history of the book 
might contribute to social and religious history, as well 
as to our understanding of the mind of a reader whose 
visions led Protestant authorities to declare him insane. As 
our acquaintance with Thomas Connary deepens, we re-
flect on our own practices and experiences as readers, not 
all of which we might wish to confide to posterity. Connary 
has found in Allan Westphall a most ingenious and sympa-
thetic interpreter of his marginalia and interleavings.” 
 —Charles Lock, University of Copenhagen

“Allan Westphall brings together an extensive knowledge of 
Thomas Connary’s sources (his books), the scholarship di-
rectly and indirectly dealing with a reader’s interaction with 
his texts, and the old Irish and medieval sources of Con-
nary’s Catholicism. This fresh, original study explores the 
significance of a reader’s text embellishments and examines 
how a farmer and ‘book keeper’ can integrate himself into 
his books—making them an extension of himself.” 
 —A. Franklin Parks, Frostburg State University

Allan F. Westphall is an honorary research fellow at the 
University of St. Andrews.

248 pages | 34 illustrations | 6 × 9 | December 
isbn 978-0-271-06405-5 | paper: $39.95/£28.95/€44.95 sh 
Penn State Series in the History of the Book

Religion/History/Book History

Also of Interest
The Body and the Book:  
Writing from a Mennonite Life: 
Essays and Poems
Julia Spicher Kasdorf

isbn 978-0-271-03544-4  
paper: $24.95/£19.95/€27.95 sh 
A Keystone Book®



24 | penn state university press

New in Paperback

Jacob Green’s Revolution
Radical Religion and Reform in a Revolutionary Age

S. Scott Rohrer

“Jacob Green, an indepen-
dent-minded Presbyterian 
minister, played a leading 
role in New Jersey during 
the tumultuous days of 
the American Revolution. 
S. Scott Rohrer’s innova-
tive biography rescues 
this intriguing figure from 
unwarranted obscurity. 
In so doing, it also il-
luminates the strong (but 
complicated) connections 
between religion and poli-

tics at the dawn of the American nation. Rohrer’s attention 
to the closely related biography of a loyalist Episcopalian 
(Thomas Bradbury Chandler) only sharpens the portrait of 
Green that stands at the heart of this fine study.” 
 —Mark Noll, University of Notre Dame

“There is no more intriguing character among the Ameri-
can Revolution’s pastors than Jacob Green, a fervent 
patriot, antislavery advocate, and principled Calvinist. S. 
Scott Rohrer brings Green’s story to life in this much-
needed biography, with its admirable combination of lucid 
writing and historical insight.” 
 —Thomas S. Kidd, Baylor University

Part biography and part microhistory, Jacob Green’s 
Revolution focuses on two key figures in New Jersey’s 
revolutionary drama—Jacob Green, a radical Presby-
terian minister who advocated revolution, and Thomas 
Bradbury Chandler, a conservative Anglican minister 
from Elizabeth Town who was a leading loyalist spokes-
man in America. Both men were towering intellects who 
were shaped by Puritan culture and the Enlightenment, 
and both became acclaimed writers and leading figures in 
New Jersey—Green for the rebelling colonists, Chandler 
for the king. Through their stories, this book examines 
the ways in which religion influenced reform during a 
pivotal time in American history.

S. Scott Rohrer is an independent scholar.

320 pages | 8 illustrations/2 maps | 6 × 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-06422-2 | paper: $34.95/£25.95/€38.95 sh

History/Religion

New in Paperback

Church and Estate
Religion and Wealth in Industrial-Era Philadelphia

Thomas F. Rzeznik

“Rich in original research 
and perceptive analysis, 
Church and Estate is a 
major contribution to 
our understanding of 
the interplay of religious 
belief and new industrial 
fortunes in the late nine-
teenth and early twenti-
eth centuries. . . . This is 
a brilliant and important 
study that will be a crucial 
reference for those seek-
ing to understand the 

changes in Quakerism in the last century in dialogue with 
the broader religious and economic landscape.” 
 —William L. Coleman, Quaker History

“Among the strengths of [Church and Estate is Rzeznik’s] 
refusal to reduce his stories of the changes taking place [in 
Philadelphia] to economics and matters of social status. 
These are human stories in which the power of wealth and 
the seeking of ‘spiritual capital’ and prestige and influence 
were ever operative, but where ‘sincere spiritual yearnings’ 
and a ‘genuine desire for sound teachings, meaningful wor-
ship and spiritual fulfillment’ also had their roles. . . . One 
appreciates [Rzeznik’s] comprehension of the complexities 
and mixed motivations of religious life of this era.” 
 —Frederick Houk Borsch, Anglican and Episcopal History

“Rzeznik’s book provides a very detailed overview of the 
sometimes tenuous relationship between ‘money interests’ 
and organized religion in Philadelphia during the latter 
part of the nineteenth and early twentieth centuries. . . . 
Rzeznik’s clear prose and mastery of the subject make the 
book one of great interest to those who study religion and 
American culture. It is a welcome addition to the discussion.” 
 —William Carney, Journal of American Culture

Thomas F. Rzeznik is Associate Professor of History at 
Seton Hall University.

304 pages | 11 illustrations/1 map | 6 × 9 | December 
isbn 978-0-271-05968-6 | paper: $32.95/£23.95/€36.95 sh

History/Religion



www.psupress.org | 25

New in Paperback

Making Iron on the Bald Eagle
Roland Curtin’s Ironworks and Workers’ Community

Gerald G. Eggert

“This is a must study for 
those interested in local 
economic and business 
development in the face 
of industrial change, the 
shift from small business 
to the mass. It is also a 
wonderful discussion of 
life on an iron planta-
tion, the structure of the 
labor force, the life of the 
people within the commu-
nity, and the struggle that 
many family firms had as 
demand, new resources, 

and transportation changed the industrial scenery in a 
fluctuating industrial America. Illustrations and tables are 
excellent and add much to supporting the text.” 
 —Paul H. Tedesco, Journal of American History

“Most histories of early American iron making have been 
studies of the industry rather than of individual firms, ow-
ing perhaps to the generally valid assumption that there is 
more to learn from the rule than from the exceptions to it. 
A study of one firm can all too readily become an exercise in 
antiquarianism, unless its author is able to place the firm 
in its larger industrial and social context. Fortunately for 
readers of Making Iron on the Bald Eagle, its author, Gerald 
G. Eggert, has done just that.” —Paul F. Paskoff,  
 Business History Review

“Eggert relates a classic tale of proprietary achievement, 
local prominence, and ultimate stagnation within a family 
firm. . . . [He] ably shows that examining life and labor 
far from the big cities and their relentless innovations 
enriches our understanding of the history most Americans 
experienced and made. We are once again in his debt.” 
 —Philip Scranton, Labor History

Gerald G. Eggert was Professor Emeritus of History at 
Penn State University and the author of Harrisburg Indus-
trializes: The Coming of Factories to an American Community 
(Penn State, 1992).

208 pages | 21 illustrations/1 map | 6 × 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-06711-7 | paper: $24.95/£17.95/€27.95 sh 
A Keystone Book® 
Co-published with Centre County Historical Society

History/Labor Studies/Business and Economics

New in Paperback

Mira Lloyd Dock and the Progressive 
Era Conservation Movement
Susan Rimby

“Rimby’s work on Mira 
Lloyd Dock and the 
Progressive Era conser-
vation movement is a 
long-needed update to 
previous scholars’ work 
on women’s contributions 
to Progressive Era conser-
vation. While ostensibly 
a biographical work, it 
succeeds at accomplishing 
much more: the presen-
tation of a thoroughly 
researched twenty-first-

century scholarly work on the importance of women during 
this era. Importantly, it teases out all the strands of a very 
complex social movement through its analysis of the work 
of a single female individual.” 
 —Cynthia A. Melendy, Environmental History

“This is a solid work of primary research based on Dock’s 
papers in the Library of Congress, various collections from 
the rich holdings of historical societies scattered through-
out Pennsylvania, and other manuscript collections. It 
is firmly grounded in the current historiography of both 
the Progressive Era conservation movement and women 
of the late nineteenth and early twentieth centuries. Any 
historian studying these areas would improve his or her 
understanding [of] the era by reading Susan Rimby’s Mira 
Lloyd Dock and the Progressive Era Conservation Movement.” 
 —Gregory J. Dehler,  
 Pennsylvania Magazine of History and Biography

“Mira Lloyd Dock was a Progressive’s Progressive. An ardent 
conservationist, a well-trained botanist, and a tireless 
member of the Pennsylvania State Forest Commission, this 
early twentieth-century Pennsylvanian fought hard for 
women’s rights and conservation in the Keystone State and 
throughout the country. Dock is a reminder, Susan Rimby’s 
fine biography makes clear, of the power that an engaged 
citizenry holds in its quest for social equality and environ-
mental justice.” —Char Miller, author of  
 Gifford Pinchot and the Making of Modern Environmentalism

Susan Rimby is Professor of History at Shippensburg 
University.

224 pages | 15 illustrations | 6 × 9 | October 
isbn 978-0-271-05625-8 | paper: $29.95/£21.95/€32.95 sh

History/Biography



26 | penn state university press

First Pennsylvanians
The Archaeology of Native Americans in Pennsylvania

Kurt W. Carr and Roger W. Moeller

In First Pennsylvanians, 
Kurt Carr and Roger 
Moeller provide a broad, 
accessible, and wide-
ranging overview of the 
archaeological record 
of Native Americans in 
Pennsylvania from early 
prehistory through the 
Paleoindian, Archaic, 
Transitional, Woodland, 
and Contact periods, 

stretching from 16,500 years ago to 1750 c.e. The authors 
present and analyze specific traits of each archaeological 
time period covered and use the archaeological record 
to provide a glimpse of Native Americans’ daily life in 
Pennsylvania. First Pennsylvanians also includes personal 
stories and anecdotes from archaeologists about their 
experiences in the field as well as a wealth of illustrations 
and diagrams. The chapters examine the environment, so-
cial groups, tools, subsistence, and settlement patterns of 
Native Americans in Pennsylvania and describe how these 
factors profoundly affected the populations and cultures 
of these early inhabitants of the region.

Kurt W. Carr is Senior Curator of Archaeology at The State 
Museum of Pennsylvania.

Roger W. Moeller has conducted archaeological research 
on Paleoindian through Contact period sites in Connecti-
cut, Delaware, Iowa, Massachusetts, New Jersey, New York, 
and Pennsylvania.

256 pages | 124 color/120 b&w illustrations | 8.25 × 11 | June 
isbn 978-0-89271-150-5 | paper: $29.95/£21.95/€32.95 sh 
Distributed for the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum  
Commission

Archaeology/Regional/General Interest

Soldiers to Governors 
Pennsylvania’s Civil War Veterans Who Became State 
Leaders

Richard C. Saylor

Winner, 2011 Award of 
Merit from the American 
Association for State and 
Local History

Six of Pennsylvania’s 
first eight post–Civil War 
governors were veterans 
of the American Civil 
War. This streak spanned 
four decades, from the 
election of John White 
Geary in 1866 to Samuel 

W. Pennypacker’s final day in office in January 1907. Even 
though these individuals rose to great political power, 
they did not forget their combat memories or neglect 
their old military comrades. Their war experiences shaped 
their vision and beliefs.

These leaders had fascinating stories that correspond with 
practically all significant Civil War military experiences, 
whether serving in ranks from private to major general, 
suffering multiple wounds (and even an amputation), or 
passing through military service without a scratch. Soldiers 
to Governors relates these experiences and offers a visual 
celebration of the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum 
Commission’s Civil War collections. These treasures of the 
Commonwealth’s history will become your keepsake in this 
deluxe hardbound edition.

Richard C. Saylor, a native Pennsylvanian, joined the staff 
of the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission 
in 1991. He has written about the Keystone State’s military 
history, film censorship, and sports history. He is involved 
with a number of programs and projects related to the 
American Civil War and Pennsylvania.

196 pages | 199 color illustrations | 8.5 × 11 | available now 
isbn 978-0-89271-134-5 | case: $59.95/£42.95/€66.95 sh 
Distributed for the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Com-
mission

History/Regional

Also of Interest
Friends and Enemies in Penn’s 
Woods: Indians, Colonialists, 
and the Racial Construction of 
Pennsylvania
Edited by William Pencak  
and Daniel K. Richter

isbn 978-0-271-02385-4  
paper: $34.95/£24.95/€38.95 sh



1-800-326-9180 | 27

Foragers and Farmers of the Early 
and Middle Woodland Periods in 
Pennsylvania 
Edited by Paul A. Raber and Verna L. Cowin

The essays in Foragers 
and Farmers of the Early 
and Middle Woodland Pe-
riods in Pennsylvania re-
flect a range of recent 
thought and research 
on what Paul Raber 
describes as one of 
the most “enigmatic 
periods of Pennsylvania’s 
prehistory.” The essays 
represent a variety of 

viewpoints and approaches to the period, from the site-
specific to the synthetic, and they include evidence from 
all parts of the commonwealth. Together, they define 
the principal themes and issues in Early and Middle 
Woodland studies and show a variety of ways in which 
researchers in Pennsylvania are attempting to address 
them. The issues outlined in Foragers and Farmers offer a 
framework in which continuing research on this period 
can contribute to the broader study of some of the major 
questions in archaeology.

Along with the editors, the contributors are J. M. Ado-
vasio, Kristen A. Beckman, Thomas C. East, R. Fryman, 
Janet R. Johnson, Michael Klein, Mark A. McConaughy, 
D. R. Pedler, A. G. Quinn, R. Michael Stewart, and An-
drew Wyatt.

Paul A. Raber is Vice-President and Director of Archaeo-
logical Services at Heberling Associates, Inc.

Verna L. Cowin was Assistant Curator of Anthropology at 
the Carnegie Museum of Natural History.

142 pages | 27 illustrations | 8.25 × 11 | available now 
isbn 978-0-89271-109-3 | paper: $24.95/£17.95/€27.95 sh 
Recent Research in Pennsylvania Archaeology Series 
Distributed for the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum  
Commission

Archaeology/Regional

The Nature and Pace of Change in 
American Indian Cultures
Pennsylvania, 4000 to 3000 BP

Edited by R. Michael Stewart, Kurt W. Carr,  
and Paul A. Raber

“This important work is a 
true synthesis of the most 
recent and cutting-edge 
interpretations of this 
enigmatic time period 
to date. Perhaps what is 
most impressive about 
this volume, however, is 
how the information 
is clearly embedded in 
archaeological, environ-
mental, and technological 

contexts. It truly fills a gap in our understanding of the 
archaeological record.” —William Schindler,  
 Washington College

Three thousand to four thousand years ago, the Native 
Americans of the Mid-Atlantic region experienced a ground-
swell of cultural innovation. This remarkable era, known 
as the Transitional period, saw the advent of broad-bladed 
bifaces, cache blades, ceramics, steatite bowls, and sustained 
trade, among other ingenious and novel objects and behav-
iors. In The Nature and Pace of Change in American Indian 
Cultures, eight expert contributors examine the Transitional 
period in Pennsylvania and posit potential explanations of 
the significant changes in social and cultural life at that time.

Building upon sixty years of accumulated data, corrected 
radiocarbon dating, and fresh research, scholars are rei-
magining the ancient environment in which native people 
lived. The Nature and Pace of Change in American Indian Cul-
tures will give readers new insights into a singular moment 
in the prehistory of the Mid-Atlantic region and the daily 
lives of the people who lived there.

The contributors are Joseph R. Blondino, Kurt W. Carr, 
Patricia E. Miller, Roger Moeller, R. Michael Stewart, Frank 
J. Vento, Robert D. Wall, and Heather A. Wholey.

R. Michael Stewart is Associate Professor Emeritus at 
Temple University.

Kurt W. Carr is Senior Curator of Archaeology at the State 
Museum of Pennsylvania.

Paul A. Raber is Vice-President and Director of Archaeo-
logical Services at Heberling Associates, Inc.

176 pages | 18 illustrations | 8.5 × 11 | February 
isbn 978-0-271-07095-7 | paper: $24.95/£17.95/€27.95 sh 

Recent Research in Pennsylvania Archaeology Series

Archaeology/Regional



28 | penn state university press

The Chaucer Review
A Journal of Medieval Studies 
and Literary Criticism

Susanna Fein and David Raybin, 
editors

Founded in 1966, The Chaucer 
Review publishes studies of 
language, sources, social and 
political contexts, aesthetics, 
associated meanings of Chaucer’s 
poetry, and his contemporaries, 
predecessors, and audiences.

Quarterly 
issn 0009-2002 | e-issn 1528-4204

The Arthur Miller Journal
Stephen Marino, editor

The Arthur Miller Journal aims to 
reach the diverse audiences who 
read both Arthur Miller’s dramat-
ic and nondramatic works and 
attend productions of his plays. 
AMJ publishes across all areas of 
the English-language arts, Ameri-
can literature, American drama, 
and American and world theater 
and theater arts. 

Biannual  
issn 1558-8831 | e-issn 2333-3154

The Edgar Allan Poe 
Review
Barbara Cantalupo, editor

The Edgar Allan Poe Review pub-
lishes peer-reviewed scholarly 
essays; book, film, theater, dance, 
and music reviews; and creative 
work related to Edgar Allan Poe, 
his work, and his influence.

Biannual  
issn 2150-0428 | e-issn 2166-2932

The Cormac McCarthy 
Journal
Stacey Peebles, editor

The Cormac McCarthy Journal is 
a peer-reviewed journal focusing 
on the works and influence 
of Cormac McCarthy. It is the 
primary clearinghouse for the 
growing critical conversation 
about McCarthy’s work.

Annual  
issn 2333-3073 | e-issn 2333-3065

Critical Philosophy of Race
Robert L. Bernasconi and  
Kathryn T. Gines, editors

Critical Philosophy of Race pub-
lishes peer-reviewed articles that 
explore the philosophical dimen-
sions of race, racism, and other 
race-related phenomena.

Biannual  
issn 2165-8684 | e-issn 2165-8692

Comparative Literature 
Studies
Thomas Beebee, editor

Comparative Literature Studies 
publishes the work of eminent 
critics, scholars, theorists, and 
literary historians in literature 
and culture, critical theory, and 
cultural and literary relations 
within and beyond the Western 
tradition.

Quarterly 
issn 0010-4132 | e-issn 1528-4212



www.psupress.org | 29

journals

The F. Scott Fitzgerald 
Review
Kirk Curnutt, editor

The F. Scott Fitzgerald Review 
serves both the specialist and 
the general reader with essays 
that broaden the understanding 
of Fitzgerald’s life, writing, and 
related topics.

Annual  
issn 1543-3951 | e-issn 1755-6333

The Eugene O’Neill Review
William Davies King, editor

The Eugene O’Neill Review pub-
lishes scholarly articles pertain-
ing to O’Neill studies, including 
the dramatic and theatrical 
history, biographical issues, and 
pertinent collateral subjects.

Biannual 
issn 1040-9483 | e-issn 2161-4318

The Good Society
A PEGS Journal

Joshua A. Miller, editor

PEGS is a nonpartisan, ideologi-
cally diverse, nonprofit organiza-
tion whose goal is to promote 
serious and sustained inquiry 
into innovative institutional 
designs for a good society.

Biannual 
issn 1089-0017 | e-issn 1538-9731

Interdisciplinary Literary 
Studies
A Journal of Criticism and 
Theory

Kenneth Womack, editor

Interdisciplinary Literary Studies 
seeks to explore the interconnec-
tions between literary study and 
other disciplines, ideologies, and 
cultural methods of critique.

Quarterly 
issn 1524-8429 | e-issn 2161-427x

George Eliot–George 
Henry Lewes Studies
William Baker, editor

George Eliot–George Henry Lewes 
Studies is a peer-reviewed schol-
arly journal devoted to exploring 
the writings, lives, interactions, 
and influences of the nineteenth-
century literary and cultural 
figures George Eliot (Mary Anne 
Evans) and George Henry Lewes.

Biannual 
issn 2372-1901 | e-issn 2372-191X



30 | penn state university press

The Journal of Ayn Rand 
Studies
Chris Matthew Sciabarra,  
Stephen Cox, Robert L. Campbell 
and Roderick T. Long, editors

The Journal of Ayn Rand Studies 
is a nonpartisan journal devoted 
to the study of Ayn Rand and her 
times and aims to foster schol-
arly dialogue through a respectful 
exchange of ideas.

Biannual  
issn 1526-1018 | e-issn 2169-7132

The Journal of Assessment 
and Institutional 
Effectiveness
George Anthony Peffer, editor

JAIE publishes scholarly work 
on the assessment of student 
learning as well as more broadly 
focused scholarship on institu-
tional effectiveness in relation to 
mission and emerging directions 
in higher education assessment.

Biannual 
issn 2160-6765 | e-issn 2160-6757

Journal of Eastern 
Mediterranean 
Archaeology and Heritage 
Studies
Ann E. Killebrew and  
Sandra A. Scham, editors

The Journal of Eastern Mediter-
ranean Archaeology and Heritage 
Studies is devoted to traditional, 
anthropological, social, and ap-
plied archaeologies of the Eastern 
Mediterranean, encompassing 
both prehistoric and historic 
periods.

Quarterly  
issn 2166-3548 | e-issn 2166-3556 

Journal of General 
Education
A Curricular Commons of the 
Humanities and Sciences

Jeremy Cohen, editor,  
and Patty Wharton-Michael, 
associate editor

For faculty, administrators, and 
policy makers, JGE is the profes-
sional forum for discussing issues 
in general education today. JGE 
addresses the general education 
concerns of community colleges, 
four-year colleges, universities, 
and state systems.

Quarterly 
issn 0021-3667 | e-issn 1527-2060

Journal of Information 
Policy
Richard D. Taylor, Amit M. Schejter, 
and Krishna Jayakar, editors

The Journal of Information Policy 
is dedicated to timely policy 
research that addresses contem-
porary challenges and connects 
researchers to the policymakers. 
It is multidisciplinary and inter-
national in scope and publishes 
articles, comments, book reviews, 
literature reviews, and invited 
commentary in an electronic, 
online format.

Open Access 
e-issn 2158-3897

Journal of Africana 
Religions
Edward E. Curtis IV and  
Sylvester A. Johnson, editors

The Journal of Africana Religions 
publishes critical scholarship on 
Africana religions, including the 
religious traditions of African 
and African diasporic peoples 
as well as religious traditions 
influenced by the diverse cultural 
heritage of Africa.

Quarterly  
issn 2165-5405 | e-issn 2165-5413



1-800-326-9180 | 31

journals

The Journal of Jewish Ethics
Jonathan K. Crane and  
Louis E. Newman, editors

The Journal of Jewish Ethics 
publishes outstanding scholar-
ship in Jewish ethics, broadly 
conceived.  It serves as a site for 
the exchange of ideas among 
those interested in understand-
ing, articulating, and promoting 
descriptive and normative Jewish 
ethics. It aspires to advance 
dialogue between Jewish ethicists 
and ethicists working out of other 
religious and secular traditions.

Biannual  
issn 2334-1777 | e-issn 2334-1785

Journal of Medieval 
Religious Cultures
Christine F. Cooper-Rompato and 
Sherri Olson, editors

The Journal of Medieval Religious 
Cultures publishes peer-reviewed 
essays on mystical and devotional 
texts, especially but not exclu-
sively of the Western Middle Ages. 
Other areas of focus include the 
relationship of medieval religious 
cultures outside Europe.

Biannual 
issn 1947-6566 | e-issn 2153-9650

Journal of Modern 
Periodical Studies
Mark Morrisson and Sean Latham, 
editors

The Journal of Modern Periodical 
Studies is a peer-reviewed schol-
arly online journal devoted to 
the academic study of “little 
magazines” published from 1880 
to 1950 in the English-speaking 
world.

Biannual 
issn 1947-6574 | e-issn 2152-9272

Journal of Moravian 
History
Paul M. Peucker, editor

The Journal of Moravian History is 
a peer-reviewed English-language 
journal that publishes scholarly 
articles and reviews publications 
in all areas of the history of the 
Unitas Fratrum.

Biannual 
issn 1933-6632 | e-issn 2161-6310

The Journal of Nietzsche 
Studies
Christa Davis Acampora, editor

The Journal of Nietzsche Studies 
presents essays, articles, notices, 
and reports pertaining to the 
life, thought, and writings of 
Friedrich Nietzsche.

Triannual 
issn 0968-8005 | e-issn 1538-4594



32 | penn state university press

The Korean Language in 
America
Susan Strauss, editor

The Korean Language in America 
provides a platform for scholar-
ship and professional best 
practices related to Korean 
language teaching and learning 
from a variety of disciplines and 
theoretical/methodological per-
spectives. It is the official journal 
of the American Association of 
Teachers of Korean.

Biannual 
issn 2332-0346 | e-issn 2374-670x

Journal of Speculative 
Philosophy
John J. Stuhr  and  
Vincent M. Colapietro, editors

The Journal of Speculative Phi-
losophy publishes systematic and 
interpretive essays about basic 
philosophical questions. Scholars 
examine the constructive 
interaction between Continental 
and American philosophy, as 
well as ideas and theories of 
past philosophers relevant for 
contemporary thinkers.

Quarterly 
issn 0891-625x | e-issn 1527-9383

The Mark Twain Annual
Chad Rohman, editor

The Mark Twain Annual offers 
essays related to Mark Twain and 
those who surrounded him and 
serves as an outlet for new schol-
arship as well as new pedagogical 
approaches.

Annual  
issn 1553-0981 | e-issn 1756-2597

Mediterranean Studies
Susan O. Shapiro, editor

Mediterranean Studies is an 
international forum devoted to 
the ideas and ideals of western 
Mediterranean cultures from 
antiquity to the present and 
the influence of these ideas 
beyond the region’s geographical 
boundaries.

Biannual 
issn 1074-164x | e-issn 2161-4741

Pacific Coast Philology
Roswitha Burwick and Friederike 
von Schwerin-High, editors

Pacific Coast Philology is the offi-
cial journal of the Pacific Ancient 
and Modern Language Associa-
tion, a regional branch of the 
Modern Language Association. 
The journal publishes essays in 
the classical and modern lan-
guages, literatures, and cultures. 

Biannual 
issn 0078-7469 | e-issn 2326-067X

Pennsylvania History
A Journal of Mid-Atlantic 
Studies

Linda Ries, editor

Pennsylvania History: A Journal 
of Mid-Atlantic Studies is the 
official journal of the Pennsylva-
nia Historical Association and 
offers premier scholarship in the 
history of Pennsylvania and the 
mid-Atlantic region.

Quarterly 
issn 0031-4528 | e-issn 2153-2109



www.psupress.org | 33

journals
www.psupress.org | 33

Philosophy and Rhetoric
Gerard Hauser, editor

For more than forty years, 
Philosophy and Rhetoric has pub-
lished some of the most influen-
tial articles on relations between 
philosophy and rhetoric.

Quarterly 
issn 0031-8213 | e-issn 1527-2079

Preternature
Critical and Historical Studies 
on the Preternatural

Debbie Felton, editor

Preternature is an interdisciplin-
ary forum for the study of the 
preternatural as seen in magics, 
witchcraft, spiritualism, oc-
cultism, prophecy, monstrophy, 
demonology, and folklore. Back 
issues are available as Kindle 
editions.

Biannual 
issn 2161-2196 | e-issn 2161-2188

Reception
Texts, Readers, Audiences, 
History

Amy L. Blair and James L. Machor, 
editors

Reception seeks to promote 
dialogue and discussion among 
scholars engaged in theoretical 
and practical analyses in several 
related fields, including reader-
response criticism and pedagogy, 
reception study, and history.

Annual  
issn 2168-0604 | e-issn 2155-7888

SHAW
The Journal of Bernard Shaw 
Studies

Michel Pharand, general editor

SHAW publishes general articles 
on Shaw and his milieu, reviews, 
notes, and the authoritative 
Continuing Checklist of Shavi-
ana, the bibliography of Shaw 
studies. Every other issue is 
devoted to a special theme.

Biannual 
issn 0741-5842 | e-issn 1529-1480 

Soundings
An Interdisciplinary Journal

John Kelsay, editor

Soundings encourages scholars 
to challenge the fragmentation 
of modern intellectual life and 
to turn the best and most rigor-
ous deliverances of the several 
academic disciplines toward the 
sterner discipline of a common 
good in human affairs.

Quarterly 
issn 0038-1861 | e-issn 2161-6302



34 | penn state university press

t h e  p e n n s y lv a n i a  s t at e  u n i v e r s i t y  p r e s s    |   v o l .  1 4   n o .  1   s p r i n g  2 0 1 3 

S T E I N B E C K  R E V I E W

Steinbeck Review
Barbara A. Heavilin, editor

Steinbeck Review is an authorized 
publication on the life and works 
of American novelist John Stein-
beck that broadens the scope of 
Steinbeck criticism, promotes 
the work of new and established 
scholars, and serves as a resource 
for Steinbeck teachers at all 
levels.

Biannual 
issn 1546-007x | e-issn 1754-6087

Studies in American 
Humor
Judith Yaross Lee, editor

Studies in American Humor pub-
lishes articles on topics, themes, 
practices, practitioners, and 
media across the wide spectrum 
of American humor, past and 
present. The journal values new 
transnational and interdisci-
plinary approaches as well as 
traditional critical and historical 
humanities scholarship.

Biannual  
issn 0095-280x | e-issn 2333-9934

Studies in American 
Jewish Literature
Benjamin Schreier, editor

Studies in American Jewish 
Literature is dedicated to pub-
lishing work analyzing the place, 
representation, and circulation 
of Jews and Jewishness in 
American literatures.

Biannual 
issn 0271-9274 | e-issn 1948-5077

Style
John V. Knapp, editor

Style addresses questions of 
style, stylistics, and poetics. 
Contributions may draw from 
such fields as literary criticism, 
critical theory, linguistics, 
philosophy of language, rhetoric, 
narrative, and composition stud-
ies as it relates to the teaching of 
literature and the humanities.

Quarterly 
issn 0039-4238 | e-issn 2374-6629

Transportation Journal
Journal of the American 
Society of Transportation  
and Logistics

Evelyn Thomchick, editor

Transportation Journal is 
devoted to the publication 
of articles that present new 
knowledge relating to all sectors 
of the supply chain/logistics/
transportation field. TJ is the 
official journal of the American 
Society of Transportation and 
Logistics.

Quarterly 
issn 0041-1612 | e-issn 2157-328x



journals
1-800-326-9180 | 35

The Pennsylvania State University Press has been dedi-
cated to the publication of current scholarship through its 
journals division since the late 1960s. The journals program 
serves to disseminate the results of original research in the 
form of new information, interpretations, or methods of 
analysis in core fields of the humanities and social sciences. 
The press currently publishes in a broad range of subjects, 
including utopian studies, transportation and logistics, me-
dieval studies, philosophy, literature and periodical studies, 
political-economic systems, general education, Shaw stud-
ies, Nietzsche studies, and Pennsylvania history.

The press provides a full range of services to our publishing 
partners, helping them acquire the best and most current 
scholarship in their disciplines. Our services are tailored to 
the unique needs of each publication and organization. Our 
staff of dedicated professionals takes pride in our experience, 
customer service, and individual attention at all levels.

We welcome interested societies, associations, institutes, and 
individual editorial offices to submit a publication proposal 
for a new or existing journal. For more information, please 
write to Diana Pesek, Journals Manager, at dlp28@psu.edu.

Visit the Penn State Press website at www.psupress.org for 
submission and advertising information. Click on “Sub-
scribe” to see prices and a sample issue.

To subscribe, contact: 
Journals Department 
The Johns Hopkins University Press  
P.O. Box 19966 
Baltimore, MD 21211-0966 
Tel: 800-548-1784 (U.S. and Canada)  
Tel: 410-516-6987 (Internationally)  
Fax: 410-516-3866 
E-mail: jrnlcirc@press.jhu.edu

Please visit the JHU website at www.press.jhu.edu/journals 
for prices, including those for single-title electronic orders.

Penn State Press participates in Project MUSE (muse.jhu.edu). 
Titles are also available through JSTOR’s current scholarship 
program (www.jstor.org).

Utopian Studies
Nicole Pohl, editor

Utopian Studies is a peer-
reviewed publication of the 
Society for Utopian Studies that 
presents scholarly articles on a 
wide range of subjects related 
to utopias, utopianism, utopian 
literature, utopian theory, and 
intentional communities.

Biannual 
issn 1045-991x | e-issn 2154-9648

Wesley and Methodist 
Studies
William Gibson and Geordan 
Hammond, editors

Wesley and Methodist Studies 
publishes peer-reviewed essays 
that examine the life and work of 
John and Charles Wesley, their 
contemporaries (proponents or 
opponents) in the eighteenth 
century Evangelical Revival, their 
historical and theological ante-
cedents, their successors in the 
Wesleyan tradition, and studies 
of the Wesleyan and Evangelical 
traditions today.

Annual 
issn 2291-1723 | e-issn 2291-1731



36 | penn state university press

sales information
Penn State University Press is a proud member of 
the Association of American University Presses.

Northeast 
Rovers, LLC
Bill Jordan 
2937 W. Ogden Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19130-1133 
215-829-1642 
wejrover@verizon.net 
PA, DC, DE, MD, Southern NJ

Dan Fallon 
184 Thelma Avenue 
Merrick, NY 11566 
Phone/Fax 516-868-7826 
fallonbks@aol.com 
New York City, Long Island, Lower Hudson, 
Northern NJ

Stephen Williamson 
68 Main Street 
Acton, MA 01720-3540 
978-263-7723; Fax 978-263-7721 
wwabooks@aol.com 
CT, MA, Upstate NY, RI

Midwest 
Trim Associates
Gary and Steve Trim 
10727 S. California Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60655 
773-239-4295; Fax 888-334-6986  
garytrim@msn.com

Martin X. Granfield 
9433 73rd Street 
Kenosha, WI 53142 
Phone/Fax 262-942-1153 
mxgranfield@gmail.com

Carole Timkovich 
10727 S. California Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60655  
Phone/Fax 773-239-4295  
ctimkovich@msn.com 

IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE, OH, 
SD, WI

South and Southwest 
Bill McClung and Associates
Bill McClung 
20540 Highway 46W, Suite 115 
Spring Branch, TX 78070 
214-505-1501; Fax 888-311-8932 
bmcclung@ix.netcom.com 
AR, FL, LA, MS, OK, TN, TX

Terri McClung 
20540 Highway 46W, Suite 115 
Spring Branch, TX 78070 
214-676-3161; Fax 888-311-8932 
tmcclung@ix.netcom.com 
AL, FL, LA, MS, OK, TX

West 
Bob Rosenberg Group
2318 32nd Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94116 
415-564-1248; Fax 888-491-1248 
bob@bobrosenberggroup.com 
AZ, CA, CO, ID, MT, NM, NV, OR, UT, WA, WY

Canada
University of Toronto Press 
5201 Dufferin Street 
North York, Ontario M3H 5T8 
416-667-7791; Fax 416-667-7832 
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

United Kingdom and Ireland, 
Continental Europe, the Middle 
East, Israel, and Africa
NBN International 
10 Thornbury Road 
Plymouth PL6 7PP 
UK 
+44(0)1752 202301; Fax +44(0)1752 202331 
orders@nbninternational.com 
www.nbninternational.com

Non-illustrated books, including the new 
titles in this catalogue, are available in 
Europe upon publication as print-on-demand 
paperbacks through Lightning Source UK and 
Booksurge Europe.

Mexico, Caribbean,  
South and Central America
US PubRep 
Craig Falk 
5000 Jasmine Drive 
Rockville, MD 20853 
301-838-9276; Fax 301-838-9278 
craigfalk@aya.yale.edu 
www.uspubrep.com 

All Other Territories
Kathleen Scholz-Jaffe, Sales Manager 
Penn State University Press 
820 N. University Drive 
University Support Bldg. 1, Suite C 
University Park, PA 16802-1003 
814-867-2224; Fax 814-863-1408 
kxs56@psu.edu

Staff Listing
Patrick H. Alexander, Director

Teresa Craig, Assistant to the Director

Editorial
Kendra Boileau, Editor-in-Chief

Eleanor H. Goodman, Executive Editor 

Kathryn Yahner, Acquisitions Editor

Charlee Redman, Editorial Assistant

Hannah Hebert, Editorial Assistant

Production
Jennifer Norton, Associate Director, Design 

and Production Manager, 814-863-8061

Laura Reed-Morrisson, Managing Editor

John Morris, Manuscript Editor

Julie Schoelles, Manuscript Editor 

Patricia A. Mitchell, Production Coordinator

Steven R. Kress, Chief Designer

Jonathan Gottshall, Production Assistant 

Marketing
Kathleen Scholz-Jaffe, Sales and Exhibits 

Manager, 814-867-2224

Danny Bellet, Publicity Manager, 
814-865-1329

Brian Beer, Advertising and Direct-Mail 
Manager

Rights and Permissions
Sheila Sager, Rights and Permissions 

Coordinator

Journals
Diana Pesek, Journals Manager

Julie Lambert, Production Coordinator

Heather Smith, Journals Marketing,  
814-863-0524

Astrid Meyer, Managing Editor

Jessica Karp, Production Assistant

Information Systems
Ed Spicer, Information Systems Manager 

Denis Tremblay, IT Support Specialist

Business/Order Fulfillment
Tina Laychur, Business Manager

Kathy Vaughn, Assistant Business Manager

Dave Buchan, Shipper/Receiver

Curtiss Smith, Fulfillment Support Associate

Interns
Morgan Mulzet

Joan Trachtenburg

Tiffany Tsantsoulas



www.psupress.org | 37

index

Affron, Matthew .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .12

After Identity . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23

Alchemical Belief  . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Among the Bone Eaters .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3

Asen, Robert .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .16

Authority Figures . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Barton, Thomas W.  . . . . . . . . . . 9

Baynes-Rock, Marcus .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3

Beneš, Carrie E.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Beyond the Aesthetic and the  
Anti-Aesthetic .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .13

Bidwell, John  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Blau, Dick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Blum, Jason N.  . . . . . . . . . . . .22

Books and Religious Devotion . . . . .23

Calcagno, Antonio .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .21

Carr, Kurt W. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .27

Chaos and Cosmos  . . . . . . . . . . 20

Choudhury, Mita  . . . . . . . . . . .15

Church and Estate.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  24

Contested Treasure . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Cowin, Verna L.  . . . . . . . . . . . .27

The Curatorial Avant-Garde . . . . . .11

Dabakis, Melissa  . . . . . . . . . . . 8

The Dark Side of Genius  . . . . . . . . 8

David Hume .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .19

D’Elia, Una Roman  . . . . . . . . . . 7

Democracy, Deliberation,  
and Education .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .16

Dixon, Laurinda S.  . . . . . . . . . . 8

Dunlap-Shohl, Peter  . . . . . . . . . 5

Eggert, Gerald G.  . . . . . . . . . . .25

Elephant House . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Elkins, James  . . . . . . . . . . .12–13

Enns, Diane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21

Fanger, Claire  . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Farewell to Visual Studies  . . . . . . .13

Feminist Interpretations of William 
James  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21

Finkin, Jordan D.  . . . . . . . . . . 20

First Pennsylvanians . . . . . . . . . 26

Foragers and Farmers of the Early 
and Middle Woodland Period in 
Pennsylvania  . . . . . . . . . . . .27

Frank, Gustav  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13

From Giotto to Botticelli . . . . . . . . 6

Graphic Passion . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Haakonssen, Knud  . . . . . . . . . .19

Hartelius, E. Johanna  . . . . . . . .16

Invoking Angels . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Ippolito, Dennis S. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .17

Jacob Green’s Revolution . . . . . . . 24

Janacek, Bruce .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14

Jolles, Adam  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11

Joseph Cornell and Surrealism . . . . .12

Larson, Carolyne R. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .11

Longaker, Mark Garrett  . . . . . . 18

Magic in the Cloister . . . . . . . . . .15

Making Iron on the Bald Eagle . . . . .25

Manghani, Sunil .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .13

Miller, Julia I.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Minor, Heather Hyde .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Mira Lloyd Dock and the Progressive  
Era Conservation Movement .  .  .  .25

Mitrović, Branko  . . . . . . . . . . 10

Moeller, Roger W.  . . . . . . . . . . 26

Montgomery, Harper .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .13

My Degeneration . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

The Nature and Pace of Change in 
American Indian Cultures  . . . . .27

Nickson, Tom  . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Our Indigenous Ancestors  . . . . . . .11

Page, Sophie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15

Piranesi’s Lost Words .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Raber, Paul A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . .27

Rage and Denials . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Ramond, Sylvie  . . . . . . . . . . . .12

Raphael’s Ostrich . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Reid, Thomas  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19

A Rhetorical Conversation . . . . . . 20

Rhetorical Style and Bourgeois Virtue 18

The Rhetorics of US Immigration.  .  .  .16

Rimby, Susan  . . . . . . . . . . . . .25

Rohrer, S. Scott  . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Rothfels, Nigel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2

Rousseau and the Problem of Human 
Relations  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17

Rzeznik, Thomas F.  . . . . . . . . . 24

Saylor, Richard C.  . . . . . . . . . . 26

Scott, Heidi C. M.  . . . . . . . . . . 20

Shanks, Torrey .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  18

A Sisterhood of Sculptors . . . . . . . . 8

Soldiers to Governors .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  26

Spencer, Mark G.  . . . . . . . . . . .19

Stewart, R. Michael .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .27

Sullivan, Shannon .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .21

Tarver, Erin C. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .21

Taylor-Mitchell, Laurie  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Things to Do in a Retirement  
Trailer Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Thinking About Love  . . . . . . . . . .21

Thomas, Elizabeth Marshall  . . . . . 3

Thomas Reid on Society and Politics . .19

Toledo Cathedral  . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Understanding the Qurʾanic Miracle 
Stories in the Modern Age . . . . .22

Urban Legends  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

The Wanton Jesuit and the Wayward 
Saint .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .15

Warner, John M.  . . . . . . . . . . .17

Westphall, Allan F.  . . . . . . . . . .23

What Do Artists Know?  . . . . . . . .12

Why Budgets Matter . . . . . . . . . .17

Wood, Paul .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .19

Wright, Aneurin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

Yazicioglu, Isra .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .22

Zacharias, Robert  . . . . . . . . . . .23

Zen and the Unspeakable God . . . . .22



Pe
nn

 S
ta

te
 U

ni
ve

rs
it

y 
Pr

es
s 

82
0 

N
or

th
 U

ni
ve

rs
it

y 
D

ri
ve

 
U

ni
ve

rs
it

y 
Su

pp
or

t B
ld

g.
 1

, S
ui

te
 C

 
U

ni
ve

rs
it

y 
Pa

rk
, P

A
 1

68
02

-1
00

3

N
on

-P
ro

fit
 O

rg
. 

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

 P
ai

d 
St

at
e 

Co
lle

ge
, P

A
 

Pe
rm

it
 N

o.
 1


